





HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=YY ZPDEF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FFranManSEEd, BCs5nTu 5N ReINDEIRTT AT v 2R 04L 5T, F0SE»H/NET
2. Explanation of codes
=R XL
1) Codes on the ""Note’ column
vxE WMoieS

@ W means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
gi@o/X—~Y YR Cx L THSEEBanSMAsBHRL 2T
@ #0t. ... ... refer to the "‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 N—TFo VERE OIBAAEEBLTT A

2} Codes on the 'E.C. {Engineering change}” column
“EEER MoRLS

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ n &M & h iz,

(9 D.10/83 ... . Obsoieted from October, 1983
1983 10R £ NHIR & e
~@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
EEEXRRE: i TARANNN A Hepk: k=
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates snd place your orders.
IOBEREBR O ENERBTLIENTEAITA~H, BEFRULLN, ThrOBEEERL T I X TFTaw
Example (151)

':i)f' N‘ovte Part No. Description E.C. /ér;\t
COER & & TEIER & P % é’
1 \: 81401-100-000 Needle bar 0.10/830 - _
l 11 ¢ B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAL10/830 /Ny R — 1
{2 % B1105-200-000  Frame cover 'D.10/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
| + f
v B1105-300-000 Frame cover {A10/83 T —Lh— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HLNBRENHIBETNEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ”* §: % (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBElR. BSOS BM I T NCHr O AHLORESREALTHNEITOT, ILUKBTI EZXT &0,

& c.10/83

. ' e 1n/e1)
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover 'c10/83) BiIDs6ecli 1

Correct No. Wrong No.
ELOC&RE BinmE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOEBTIEXTFT & 0.
® ™m.10/83 . ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt, Req’’. column.
1983F 0B L NHBHEF LA >, ZOSBEHBM-GFLCHE»RTLTHN I T

3} Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column
THE MRS

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
WE. 2EArEDLLIZT.
@ 20 ......... indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B2, 2A—bERHLLET (BEEEX—-HPLTT)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IDR—YYRF D SEFINIIRETY.
(Y. ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “"asm.” and 27 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HERSL AW L TV AFHRAEELL 7. HBSIKBMIRTT “asm” M T ICRRTLTHN T,

L N S R e R e R A R R Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

D X A

T N T e e R N

BRABREXOBOTER
IDNR—=Y YR MIRBEN TV LAHAERE A T FXOREG, BENESBIAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEX T A& 0
bt T, TENO A=V R FOERES (RHAT. HIAE. N0010-01) X1, WHMES & 2 @RBEChIEL T |
T, X, RBOEORGED—BHFEE L 2B BN I TOTITETE L, f

o 68 6 s § toy & T 6 By iy 5 S Sy B 6 g 0 By Dy & R By B Sy S 0 D S D Sy oy B B BBy 6By B G T S DI B T G O P G TS S O Bt B B N G B I B I G R B A O PSSR G BN D i s s O 0 %



MECHANISM COMPILATION

KiEwm

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS -+ - vvornonmmeonmeeneniiaaean 1
ik - AN—B%

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS -« - vnvemrnmeenuenueeannainnaiee.. 3
EEH A v FER

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) « - v rvvmrenmmsmnenunaanienannnn. 5
A2 E&KQ)

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) -« vvormeemoemmeuenaneainnann.s 7
K2 B (2)

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3) -« +vvveevssmnrommenneanne i, 9
Az B (3)

6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS -+ evnvemrmennnennenseenenn. 11
Kz £ D Bk :

7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS: - - vceovemnennnonnoeneenian.. 13
a—F— X A& .

" 8. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) -+ -+« -ennememennenenananenanae e, 15
NA v 5 —B% (1)

9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) -« vvvevvsormronne et 17

NA V5 —B% (2)



CONTENTS
B X

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IUUER

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS: -+ - - vrecrconennss 19
SEER - LSRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS: - - ----sconenno- 21
Fih - KRR
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS: -+ -« c e rermensesncnonsns 23
Y10 Bk
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS: -+ crsrneseosecnonsns 25
% - TR
5. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS: - - - - v srosnssomonsnsosonecaieonn: 21
A A&
6. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS: -+ -+ -- s e s nmnmmsmsssnmnenesoeeens 29
Bk
7. SP-25:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION) -+ - - v v rorrossnomsnsnconsess 31
OPHAY v h—EE (T av)
8. SP-26:BAR STACKER UNIT (OPTION) ---------- S EETTTERT P PP 33
N—2AZy h—%E (F T av)
9. SA-54:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) <« -+ vcvvvrsmnnnsessnsescns. 35
BREE (A 7vav)
10. SA-55:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) -+ c v vrnrvsrnssennnonsannns 36
F—VELEE (FTav)
i1. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) <= - v v vovrsvnnnssconsnnns 37
75y THzEE (1) (F7vav)
12. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(2) {OPTION) <« -« cvovrronrnsnsoseecnns 39
75y TMZEE (2) (£ 7¥av) ,
13. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION) - -« - - vnrmerensneonsnss 41
TS5y THIERE (3) (FT7vav)
14, SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (&) (OPTION) -+« = crnonrsnossssnconenss 43
TSy THZEE (4) (FT7vav)
15. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS: -+« v+ vv s msersnnrnsnssnsnsenceenns 45
E5ERK
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS: -+« vcrvsremrronssnseonsnencnes 16
I EE R
TABLE IF EXCHANGING PARTS
THBRE—EER
1. UMECHANISHM COMPONENTS-----c---cmeoreeces R R R 47
‘ HERBR
2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS- - -+« - o rsnosomsmsocononcaesnecene. 41
v vER
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS: - - -+ - vvrnromronsoncenesnes 18
EHERBEK
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS: - v v-rerrresrrsnsonsonsocenenes 49

51



o0 N — M/@g
~Lise o ) Pl
Oy NIRRT NG
&A\\i 7@ PH.W\@@ V\ \ \Nk\& ﬁ
W\\ﬂ | 7 / \\\\pozwwwz e T
NN

m\él;@ﬂiv/ \ Q

/) T rNs ,
AR

5
A3]
7A Nf )
1/, \ / Ta\ =
Y VARRE: WLX/\N\\\ b 2
\\ - L0 QY

X

X—09®
/@

ik - N—BAR

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

I e wvm X /
s /
° g o < S
W k _ooow ”V\\l} v % f
o O 8
o O m&{ o 6
© .
[ = :




1

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S AMT
1 #01 169-13709 SEWING TABLE RItAF-77 4 1
2 #02 169-13808 SEVING TABLE HRIEATF-TTR 1
3 169-34101 ADHESION TAPE N04430 v¥eh7-7°N04430 1
4 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #9229 M4X0.7 L=8 2
5 (G5023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS AFE" R R 2
6 169-14806 CONNECTING PLATE vy 7° U-b 1
7 SM-10682052-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nYHRI?7 R A M6 1,=20 3
) 169-15001 SPACER [V EM)A 2
9 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 IYRIT R RS M6 L=20 3

10 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N33 % M6 3
11 ¥P-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 542 6.2X13X1 3
12 #04 169-17403 BELT COVER AShMIAT- 1
13 404 SKH-0051001-SC  SCREV F5AEY” 3
14 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER EVAL RN 1
15 168-38500 WING SCREW LEVIE 1
16 16806606 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. YTV S 1
17 KK-6120000-SD  NUT M12 nyarIYE W12 132 1
18 WP-1221016-SP WASHER (R A 1
19 169-14509 COVER PAT - 1
.20 SH-3040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F e 2

21 169-13204 FRAME (2) [ D% R AT 1

22 168-14608 PLATE (R VAL T il WA IRl 1

23 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH TR EYYS 2

24 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 uyayiyr M5X0.8 132 2

25 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NF$THT2 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
26 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LI HTF TR M5 2
27 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN AFFTAL°Y 2
28 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER IVYTAHL 1
29 169-14202 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE YUY EHLIN VAT -BKT 1
30 SHM-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 $3179° 2
31 169-14905 WORKPIECE CLAMP ESAEL R 1
32 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5239 M4X0.7 L=10 1
33 SH-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #5139 M4X0.7 L=40 1
34 NM-6040001-SC  KUT M4 aYhrEyE M4X0.7 1u2 2
35 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NETATE M4 2
36 PA~1500502-A0  PIN CYLINDER [SPPIVCN 1
37 PA-1601507-A0  CYLINDER IUFTAFAVVRT - 1
38 168-38609 AIR GUN IP-3"y 1
39 169-14301 BRACKET 39VIF4ABKT 1
40 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N33 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
41 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYBIT IR Ak 2
42 169-14400 BOLT IYVRT A 2
43 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 0YpIP R A 2
44 169-13402 RUBBER IWYVIFITL 4
45 169-13303 BOLT IVVIRET AR 4
48 NN-6060001-SC NUT M6 uYarIvE M6 192 4
47 169-13501 RECEPTACLE PLATE ERTINLLY A 1
48 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oyEy7HET AL H5X0.8 L=12 2
49 WS~0510002~ KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AN ETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
50 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 eI H Tk apTgeh M5 2
51 169-13105 FRAME (1) Fva47b-6(1) 1
52 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH YT EIEYYF 2
53 G5846-116-000  CASTER ¥vx% 4
54 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyRy7IR A M6 L=10 16
55 WS-0610002-KN SPRING YASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 A #5757 % M6 18
56 169-14707 POSITIONING WASHER AFETATvIv 3
57 SK-68051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 nyHyPIFT AL M5X0.8 L=10 3
58 WS-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEETHT7 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
59 168-13600 SUB TABLE $I7F-T 0 1
60 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 NP aar ) 4
61 US-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNERITHTE M6 4
82 YP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI 42 6.2X13X1 4
63 169-13907 FILTER BRACKET 7443-BKT 1
64 SH-6051002-TP  SCRE¥ M5 L=10 oy EET b ¥5X0.8 L=10 2
65 ¥S-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEgT5°% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

66 PF-0152030-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TahR- VET LA 1

67 (5430~116-000  AIR COCK I1739% 1

88 (5403-139-000 QUICK COUPLING gusys ¥Ta4Vh 1

69 169-14004 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE FOUYTATYAT -2 1

70 SH-1050801~SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 $922Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2

71 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT FITRAE FTAE 4

72 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyayIYE M8 192 4

13 169-34804 PLATE A73774DXT170-25-1A 2

74 169-34903 SGLENOID VAVLE BASE PLATE FUUYTATYAT -2 1

75 169-34804 PLATE 27577 3DXT170-25-14A 3

76 169-34705 KNOB YRS TTVV3Z1-01-101-X68 1

77 PV-1305180-00  SOLENOID VALVE FIUYTATY 8

78 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FIUYTATY 3

79 PY-1505080-00 5-WAY SOLENQID VALVE SR -FFTUYTEYPIATY 2

50 #03  169-17908 MAIN BODY COVER (A) Fo9400- A 1
81 703 SM-0051001-SC SCREW b7y 6
82 %03  163-18005 MAIN BODY COVER (B) $79445- B 1
83 %03 SM-0051001-SC SCREW b2R%7 5
84 #03  169-18104 MAIN BODY COVER (C) F29448- C 1
85 $03  SM-0051001-SC SCREW %253 5
86 %03 166-76207 COLLAR - 16
NOTE {({F3c) #01..... For 8.10,12mm 8,10, 12mm [T
$02..... For 14.16mm 14, 16mm B
#11  Optional paris Aok Q)| s gr ¥R O

%



@>———-38




2

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 (G5064-116-A00  LIMITING BOX DIVFRTYYR 1
2 G5854-116-000  DRY BEARING YNTIE FTIAATTY I 2
3 SH-9081523-SN SCREW M8 L=15 oYAIR" R M8 L=15 2
4 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N XFTETF M8 2
5 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 FADYT 1
6 NK-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayhF9e M5X0.8 1oz 1
7 167-48204 PEDAL BASE PITINTETRATA (BATUIF) 1
8 (G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT 2TL7Y 4
g B8151-771-000  PEDAL Z¥¥73- A°%Th 1

10 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AT RRYH 1
11 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATETAYTY 1
12 B8125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% F3-t94% ]
13 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VAREPAVELLEE 2
14 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING T34% 7792 2
15 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER L AN A o 1
16 (G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE 272TUSW YIYMPFAR 1
17 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM A4YFET 94 1
18 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FARYT M5X0.8 L=8 2
19 167-49418 FOOT LEVER FYTTIVAT 1
20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 aYBI7 RN M6 L=25 1
21 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTETR IR MB 1
22 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETFTE OME 1
23 (5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD JIYMRY TR - 2
24 (G5072-116-000  ROLLER an 83y 1
25 (G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN 1-5L°y 1
26 NK-6060001-SC  NUT M6 DYBHFIE M6 1v2 1
27 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR AR A 1
28 NK-6060001-SC  NUT M6 myHTFYE M6 1v2 1
29 G5075-116-A00  ANCHOR 1T2TUSW O ATRET B 1
30 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayayryr M6 192 1
31 (G5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM LS TR 1
32 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 YAy 7FHR" b 1
33 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING AAYFNTF 1
34 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT MAYA 1
35 (5077-116-A00  LIMITING BOX COVER YIYr F7YI2INT - 1
36 SH-3040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RARYT 2
37 WP-0430800~-5C  WASHER EFYTHTR 2T M4 2
38 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
39 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNIORN C AR 224y C 6
40 (G5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. TYTTI HAISHANTRTT D3 1
41 HA-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH SRV EDES 5
42 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 DYB7ETRE M6 L=12 2
43 ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETHT R M8 2
44 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER EIFTHT R 2
45 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 1.=20 aYB7FH" At 2
46 ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHT R M8 2
47 WP-0841600-5C  WASHER B3 2
48 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYF77FE" A M4X0.7 L=10 4
49 SH-4062001-SC  SCREV M6 L=20 FATRYT M6 L=20 3
50 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5° ATRFTFTR M6 3






3

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION BV AMT.
1 169-07305 SLIDE BASE AF4FTAT =2 1
2 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oYBs7 TR A 2
3 SH-6054002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 oYBI7FH" A 4
4 169-07404 BASE PLATE PrAZRIIFAT =2 1
5 169-07503 PLATE BRACKET 77 42BKT 2
6 169-07602 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE APZIMTT T4 1
7 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYFHP IR AL M4X0.7 1.=10 2
8 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTEETHT R M4 2
§ 169-07701 SHAFT VFUYTH 1

10 SH-3050602-TP ~ SCREW M5 L=6 PAFY” M5X0.8 L=6 2
11 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK PEVRUNMIEY 2
12 169-34200 SHAFT ALY 2
13 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bARYT 2
14 169-07909 METAL CASE AN =2 2
15 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 oYBs7 58" b M5X0.8 L=20 4
16 169-08006 METAL Ak 4
17 169-08105 COLLAR LIEHI- 4
18 SH-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 Pixo" M5X0.8 L=6 4
19 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER PIA e Vi 4
20 PA-2501003-A0  CYLINDER RIGHT IR EEEVEVIPEVENIES 1
21 PA-2501002-A0  CYLINDER LEFT 4 19 vayay vvRT exy 1
22 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 Y77 IR M 4
23 PV-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE ABZHANTRT 2
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATREYFVTIONTY 1
25 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 DA77 HH" A 2
26 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 169-11108 DETECTING PLATE Yu¥4% 1
28 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 ayE7HET A M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AR % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2






4

e

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI1UN L v A { AMT.
1 169-08204 CLAMP FOOT ARM T41¥ L7 -1 1
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT EER R AL VDN 1
3 169-08402 PIN IFEUE°Y 1
4 (G5108-119-000 WASHER 7Yv¥ A 2
5 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oYBI7 IR kb 2
) WP-0531000~SC  WASHER M5 eI H "% b M5 2
7 189-08501 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ARIFIVYTT-4 (R7Y) 1
8 169-08709 COLLAR THIH5- 1
9 169-35108 YASHER $TH"2TYD~0525 1

10 #01 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oYBI7 38" b 1
11 £#01° SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nyp7$ET AR MBX0.8 L=20 1
12 #01 SH-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 YBI7 IR A 1
13 #01 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oyh7HRT AL M5X0.8 L=20 1
14 #01 SHM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 oYEI7 IR R 1
15 #01° SM-6053502-TP BOLT DYBY7 R AR 1
16 ¥P-05310006-SC WASHER M5 EIFT N2 ab e M5 1
17 169-08808 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE (L) 33TV MIYER T4 (k27 )) 1
18 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oY ?PHRT AN M5X0.8 L=20 2
19 #02 167-77807 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 32°or3v7° (L) 8-14 1
20 #03  187-78003 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 31 r5y7° (L)16-20 1
21 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VTRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 (G5132-116-B00 FOLDING BRACKET U377 559 1
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 YA 7 R L 2
24 NKM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyhrryr M3X0.5 1¥2 2
25 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYA7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 4
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N2 % M4 4
27 ¥pP-0430800-SC WASHER EIETH R ahTaeh M4 4
28 (65119-116-C00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT TYIIPNVET TT559F e2TY 1
29 SH-6051552-TP SCREY M5 L=15 DYHITIET B 2
30 G5128-116-C00 SPRING V3347 3% C 1
31 G5402-116-AA0 VELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. T3z YUyt vy 1
32 169-35207 ELEMENT NIPPLE ILVAVFRY P70 1
33 #02 169-09004 FOLDING PLATE (L) G=8-14 Y2342 (27 Y)(=8-14 1
34 #03  169-09202 FOLDING PLATE (L) G=16-20 TYI342 (£271)G=16-20 1
35 169-07206 SPACER PER R NIA 1
38 #04 169-15100 SPACER TEFY LA ~§ - 1
37 #04 169-15209 SPACER TAEHIANC - 1
38 #04 169-15308 SPACER TEFFLAAC ~F- 1
39 #04 169-15407 SPACER TATFLAAC —§~ 1
40 #04 169-15506 SPACER TATHIZAS -~ 1
41 #04 1689-15605 SPACER TATFLIA ~§- 1
42 #04 169-15704 SPACER FEFFLIAC ~F- 1
43 #04 169-15803 SPACER IAAFIZAC ~§- 1
44 #04 169-15902 SPACER AERTFIRAS ~F~ 1
45 #04  169-16009 SPACER TAFFLAAC ~F- 1
46 £05° 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 317 nr5v7° 27 L (L) 1
47 #06  167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP R A1 U/E M ade RN 1
NOTE (7£52) #01. . ... Selective part ERER S

$02..... For 8.10,12,14mm 8.10,12.14mm F

$03..... For 16,18, 20mm 16.18.20mm FH

#04..... Gauge part o — U

(Refer to the table on page 48) (488-TDF A TEBHLEE W)
#05..... For standard FEscikylE
#06..... For heavy-weight materials EiH






5

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN k V] A 4 AMT.
1 169-08204 CLAMP FOOT ARM LR ER RN A 1
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT TEEFIIFIITY 1
3 169-08402 PIN I3V Y 1
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER 799% A 2
5 SH-6051552~TP SCREW M5 L=15 OYE»7 38" hE 2
8 ¥P-0531000-SC WASHER M5 EIFTHTR apT A M5 2
7 1869-08600 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT TAEFLIVT 74 (3%7) 1
8 1689-08709 COLLAR HHIh5- 1
9 169-35108 WASHER 55" %T¥D-0525 1

10 #01 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oyBI7 IR b 1
11 #01- SM-8052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oyBu7 IR A M5X0.8 L=20 1
12 #01 SM-6053002-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L=30 oYBy7EET b 1
13 #01 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nyE7E~ A M5X0.8 L=20 1
14 #01 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 VY /50 ¥ I A 1
15 #01  SH-6053502-TP BOLT DYBHFP IR A b 1
16 WP-0531000~SC WASHER M5 LS hT 2 b M5 1
17 169-08907 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE (R) A1 UE VYASSIDY AR T EL ! 1
18 SH-6052002-TP SCREY M5 L=20 RYFIPIRT A M5X0.8 L=20 2
19 #02 187-77906 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) 12°0r5v7° (3%7)G=8~14 1
20 #03 167-78102 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) 317 75v7° (R)16-20 1
21 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Rk52YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 (:5132-116-B00 FOLDING BRACKET FUMEVALY VN 1
23 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oYHI734H" Ak 2
24 N#-6030001-SC NUT M3 YTy r M3X0.5 1d2 2
25 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYEy7 R AN M4X0.7 L=10 4
26 ¥S~-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N RPTHT % M4 4
27 YP-0430800-SC WASHER EFYTHT R 2hTRh M4 4
28 G5119-116-D00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT TYAIVYUET 7799 3FT 1
29 SKH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oYRI7 R b 2
30 65129-116~C00 SPRING FY234% k327 % C 1
31 (5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. Az YT 43 1
32 169-35207 ELEMENT NIPPLE IVAVFMIYECY I R 1
33 #02 169-09103 FOLDING PLATE (R) G=8-14 TU234%(33%)6=8-14 1
34 03 169-09301 FOLDING PLATE (R) G=16-20 Y242 (3%7)G=16-20 1
35 169-07206 SPACER LER B RPIA 1
36 #04 1689-15100 SPACER TAEFIZAC -F- 1
37 #04 189-15209 SPACER TAFFLAAC ~ 9~ 1
38 #04 169-15308 SPACER FATHFLIAC ~F~ 1
39 #04 . 169-15407 SPACER AATFIAAS ~4- 1
40 #04 169-15506 SPACER FATHFLIAC ~§~ 1
41 #04 169-15605 SPACER FTAFLAA" ~%- 1
42 #04 189-15704 SPACER TEAFIIAC ~F- 1
43 #04 169-15803 SPACER TAEFIRAC ~F- 1
44 #04 169-15902 SPACER TATHLIAC ~~ 1
45 #04 169-16009 SPACER FATFLAAC -4~ 1
46 #05  187-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 32°75v7° 17 A (R) 1
47 #0686  167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP R IR Vi e B N 1
NOTE (7£&2) #01..... Selective part EIRE

#02..... For 8,10,12,14mm 8.10,12,.14mm H

#03..... For 16,18.20mm 16.18.20mm M

#04..... Gauge part — DR

{Refer to the table on page 48) - (484-JDFRAE TEBIB I E W)
#05..... For standard &M
#06..... For heavy-weight materials EWHA



\ 5\
\ /,

TN
- // 0
D]
B o

NV X

,/\@@

0
0

77/ =

) / /
. g’l.%.l \ -
"/ uvuwmnw_\.\l\.\. Z\

e
BT
\W/

/%,

_/

AL
3

/
<+

y

1"

i
<

W)

-1 -



6

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 169-09400 STAND MEY) 1
2 SH-8062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DYRIPIR AL M6 L=25 4
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG 4
4 SB-~1120002-00  BEARING ATPYVYT D=12X28 2
5 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch™ab4A9 30.1 733y 1
6 169~09509 BASE AT-2 1
7 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 TIRT7IR B M6 L=20 6
8 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRYTHT M 6
9 169-09608 T-BRACKET TH™ 2779y b ]

10 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYBIPIET AL ME L=20 S
11 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.7X8.5X1.3 ATRETHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 5
12 169-09707 RAIL MOUNTING BASE ER AT 1
13 169-09905 SHAFT Y¥7H 1
14 169-34309 KEY AL9F- (Va2970) 2
15 169-10002 COLLAR Lk 1
16 169-10101 BEARING COLLAR NN FR I
17 169-10200 DRIVING PULLEY HrTg7° Y- 1
18 SH-8040502-TP . SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MIxYT M4X0.7 L=5 2
19 169-34408 BELT JRTOATRFT10-15-125Z 1
20 169-10309 TIMING PULLEY (A) 2430777~ = (A) 1
21 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 EA 2
22 169-10408 TIMING PULLEY (B) 243v9°7° -0~ (B) 1
23 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FARY™ 2
24 169-34507 BELT ATLF 1
25 169-10507 FOLLOW PULLEY PR AR 1
26 167-20005 BEARING ATPYUST 2
27 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING cuvy™ 1
28 169-10606 IDLER SHAFT AR 5-97Y 1
29 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 o9s73ye H8 192 1
30 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER =2 A M 1
31 166-10909 WASHER 7I9Y 1
32 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 oyRy7EE" A M5X0.8 L=10 1
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
34 169-10705 IDLER 7ART 5 1
35 169-10804 FOLLOW SHAFT PAE L P 1
36 NKM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oyarEye M10 132 1
37 WP-1020616-SD°  WASHER TR 1
38 166-10903 STOPPER Ab9A° - 2
39 SK-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 aYBI7HRT A 4
40 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NI R 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
41 167-25905 - WASHER AP 1
42 SK-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 L NENN 1
43 169-11000 BRACKET ¥ULYBKT 2
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nYEIPFET A M3X0.5 L=10 4
45 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 75707 R 2B Reh M3 4
46 W3-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NRETRTR 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
47 169-16108 COVER INSTALLING PLATE (1) BAT-RYYBFYT (1) 1
48 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 DYAT7FEAE H5X0.8 L=12 1
49 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFFTATR AT aeh Mb 1
50 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEETHT% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
51 168-16207 COVER INSTALLING PLATE (2) INT-RYYT R (2) 1
52 SH-6050802-TP  SCREV M5 L=8 oYFI7 IR AR M5X0.7 L=8 1
53 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
o4 169-16306 STUD PIN 2E9e® Y 2
5b 169-16405 COVER AJYANT - 1
56 SK-4050501-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 FATaxYT MbX0.8 L=5 4

sod o Y
e f‘?éj
Piang

o
/iﬁ{%‘/{

e



— 13 -



7

REP.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION A AMT.
1 168-06109 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET I-F-AZBKT 1
2 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 YBI7ER" B 2
3 169-06208 SLIDE SHAFT 234" I%Th 2
4 SH-8061002-TP  SCREV M6 L=10 FARYT MB L=10 2
5 169-06307 SLIDE BRACKET A74+"BKT 2
6 SM~8050602-TP  SCREV M5 L=6 FAxI™ M5X0.8 L=6 1
7 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYHI7FH" b 8
8 169-34606 KNOB U7 GK30. 20 1
9 169-08006 METAL A2k 4

10 169-06406 SHAFT A J39299% 7 (A) 2
11 169-06505 SHAFT B PELNUMIVINGY) 2
12 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PRI 2
13 169-06604 BRACKET V3919 9¢7RBET 2
14 SK-6062202-TP  BOLT oYBI7 IR b 2
15 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET e ~BKT 2
16 WP~1020616-SD  WASHER A N 2
17 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE AZPAET PR 2
18 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IREIFYT 11/64-40 1.=10.5 2
19 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE AZHTAT 2
20 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L.=6 2
21 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AZRAZT A 2
22 35-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L53° 1/8-44 L=12 2
23 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B AZRRET B 2
24 S5-6081210-SP SCREVW 1/8-44 L=12 £9729° 1/78-44 L=12 2
25 G5279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN A2374 IFEVE°Y 4
26 169-08105 COLLAR Y- 1
27 SM-80506802-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%2Y™ M5X0.8 L=6 1
28 169-06802 SAFETY COVER FURTUHNT - 1
29 SH-6061202-TP  SCREVW M6 L=12 DYBIPFET AL M6 L=12 1
30 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETETR MG 1
31 SM-6050610-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=6 k3232" M5X0.8 L=6 1
32 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E3¥THT % 2y 23 M5 1
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
34 169-06901 SCALE A5 1
35 169-07008 INDICATOR IYY 1
36 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 aYHI7 3R L M5X0.8 L=12 1
37 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFFTHN R 2kt e M5 1
38 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%X1.3 ATRETHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
39 169-07107 BRACKET a74BKT 1
40 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 DYR7P I AL M5X0.8 L=12 2
41 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 EFETHTF 2y e M5 4
42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEFETPTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
43 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oya73Yh M5X0.8 132 2
44 167-27109 BAND ATURT 4
45 PA-2506502-00  CYLINDER EREVIRUNS N 2
46 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IART 223y 2
47 #01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 2-F-32 Al (£5397) 2
48 #01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 2-F1-32(A2) (L5397) 2
49 #01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I-7-342 Bl (&33%%) 2
50 #01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 2-F-42 B2 (&3397) 2

NOTE (732) #01.. ... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 47)

e UERE
dTA-IDERAE BB F &)



-~ 15 —~



8

REF.NO. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 169-11224 BINDER BRACKET N AU57-BKT 1
2 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 DYRIPFE R M5X0.8 L=20 4
3 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAz9" M5X0.8 L=8 1
4 169-11315 SLOPING GUIDE 37ha 1
By SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 1.=25 D9RI7 TR RE M6 L=25 2
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR AP AR T 2
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR I5TEO M6 2
8 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FA%IT M6 L=8 1
9 169-11414 LEVER NO.2 2TA2UNT - 1

10 (5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING I-RTR ATPYUR 1
11 G5324-119-000  THRUST NEEDLE BEAR ING ZFZb Z=RTR ATTYUET 2
12 (5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER ATAFTIDY 4
13 (5303-139-000  LEVER NO.1 2T41LNT - 1
14 (G5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEAR ING I-RTR ATTPYYYT 1
15 (G5324-119-000  THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A3AF 2= ATPYUR 2
16 G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER A32RT9% 4
17 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DYRI7 IR AE M6 L=25 1
18 169-11513 PIVOT PIN A4 =YFULC Y 1
19 169-11612 COLLAR Ly b~ 1
20 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZYT M6 L=8 2
21 169-11802 CYLINDER JOINT IR =Y34Vh 1
22 168-13006 M8 BOLT M8AVETYR™ 4 b 1
23 NM-6080002-SB  NUT M8 ayh73yr M8 3va 3
24 168-11901 CYLINDER PIN UG S A 1
25 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch%p39 8.4 1
26 169-12008 CYLINDER INSTALLING PIN JJI2T-MIYFECY 1
27 169-12107 PLATE 7° -t 1
28 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT NTAVE™ - JFUITh 1
29 167-80603 CAM FOLLOWER hL7tuY - 1
30 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 1
31 169-12404 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (1) ATLET=p)9rRT 1 (1) 1
32 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 UMVLES BV UL S ¢ PN 1
33 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 bARYT 2
34 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 I9B239F M4X0.7 132 3
35 167-72006 PLATE INSTALLING BASE TVETARY YR 1
36 33-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
37 167-72105 OSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE TUbTANTY 1
38 S8-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATRY" §/64-40 L=8 2



- 17 -



g

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 169-12503 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (2) ATAVRT =R RT £ (2) 1
2 166-71703 GUIDE PIN BUARTRTY 1
3 (5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 LA A 1
4 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RAFYT 1
5 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3- ARETHTF 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
6 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-bA%N 2
7 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ¥EOHTARTP-L 3% 1
8 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Y7 IR A 1
9 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FETHTARTI L R 1

10 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DYAY7IH A 1
11 G5321-119-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER PAELTAVIFIS TN 1
12 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 D E VA 2
13 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHTR 3.1X5.0X0.7 2
14 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ESFTHTF aFThen M3 2
15 SK-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 PR 4
16 N¥-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oYBrIvE H4X0.7 132 4
17 #01 G5328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FTHTAPIATR 1
13 #02 (5328-116-A00  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FTHTARTATR 1
18 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 PRI 1
20 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MNETHTF 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
21 WP-0320500~-SC WASHER M3 EIFTHT R 2k Ak M3 1
22 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FUATART 62Ty 1
23 55-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥95%Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
24 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FUONAET 3%T 1
25 $5-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 9297 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
26 167-670606 BINDER PLATE AAVET - ENTY 1
27 167-75900 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD, RIGHT ALV =FATY 3573 1
28 i5377-139-000  SCREW M4 L=8 ATAYRT FNTURARYT 2
29 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT T-H-FY e T 1
30 SK~8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZYT MG L=8 1
31 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 2-3-BKT (1) 2
32 SK-6051552-TP  SCREY M5 L=15 oYEI7 IR L 2
33 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT -H-Fave4Iv7H 2
34 SH~6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 DYBIF IR A 2
35 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) ¥-4-BKT (2) 2
36 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 Y7 TR L 2
37 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=1 FAFYT 2
38 166-52612 COVER ’ AT~ 1
39 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F323%37 M4X0.7 L=6 2
40 #03 167-85008 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2397 A9%° 1
41 (5333-119-000  SCREVW M2 L=7 222JENTY BARY 4
42 164-50702 MARKING LAMP R-F09T 4bFa9 2

8.10.12, 14mm H

16mmMH

T — U

(48A-JD XA TEHLZ X W)

NOTE (iF3d) #01. .. .. For 8.10.12, 14mm
#02..... For 16mm
#03..... Gauge part ‘
(Refer to the table on page 48)



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

SHE - S EeRELR

68

I

40 4l

|
|
|
|
\

- 19 —



1

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [4 V] b { AMT
1 164-00400 COVER AALFFAVLAINT ~ 1
2 164-00509 GASKET ARAFFATEADNT - N %Y 1
3 SS8-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 _eIFYT 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER VRALRYF29T RN - 1
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTON IART 224y 2
[ (G5682-116-000 UNION BIAF1ILY 2
7 S$-7110910-SP SCREW REI2YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
8 S8-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k339" 15/64-28 L=19 4
9 164-04105 TOP COVER A ITa=AVINT A 1

10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN APPUFART - 1
11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uydrIyE 3716-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 pA
14 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
16 #01 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM MAZ10MM »3 1
17 #01 184-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM M2 10MM (1)
18 #01 164-01002 FIXED BLADE 27452 (1
19 3$5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 33¥" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
20 3S-2110915-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=6.8 F539" 11/64-40 1L=8.5 2
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B 1F7Y74 B i
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RAETRY™ 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT AFPUF4ABTIAL 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ANPVUI4 1
25 33-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FIEYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
28 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 1F7PVF4 C 1
27 164-23964 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. M-I 442 B3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER : AMIBYI AT (1
29 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET AMFAGTI VAT =TT 59} 1)
30 SS5-7090610-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 UEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
31 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE AFLAAAR [€))]
32 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2TVEYT D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
33 164-23956 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AFFIIVRT 448 h3 (1
34 B1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1M3F I3~ (2)
35 164-23907 ~ THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE 1FFI9VRT 442 (1)
36 PS-0200122-KG SPRING PIN 2.0X12 ATPYUITEY 2.0%12 @)
37 B3124-512-000  THREAD TENSION STUD AFFE-IR7 - 2)
33 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE AMPUT4 (2)
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AFMIAT 2 (2)
40 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE APFUI4 (2)
41 55-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WHIEY” 9/64-40 L= 2)
42 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT Ah2RA E°Y (2)
43 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 4b43-Y ¥3 (4)
44 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF3-9%35 1¥2 (2)
45 #02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AFFI-In" % A (2)
46 #02 B3126-526-000 TENWSION SPRING (1.2) AFFa-3 Az (1.2) )
47 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER A+F3-9%5 HAFUPTR (2)
48 BE3116-512-00B TENSION NUT B A+#3-Y Y+ B (2)
49 SS-8060220-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.0 539" 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
50 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X%6%0.5 B394 2.5%X6X0.5 (1)
51 S8-7090710-SP SCREV 0/64-40 L= 6.8 REIFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 )
52 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING F3-EY4% 2TYIVITY Y2 (2)
53 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFMINTRPUFAFATEY 4R (2)
54 B2213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) Bh ATV C (D
55 SS~7080510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RAEF3RYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMFPUT44% (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST AFPINTZRTRT 4 (2)
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARFYNT R (2)
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A APMIATZFIAVEYITY A (2)
60 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B AFMINT2539LYI" S B (2)
61 S5-6080610-TP  SCREV 178-44 L= 539" 1/8-44 L=6 2)
62 S$8-2090541-~SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 NFIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
83 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE AMPUT4 (1)
64 (G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F~7AhE¥I (2)
65 SS-7000540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 RAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
66 WT-0480002-KR ~ WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 MFITHT 2 M4.5 D)
67 16425357 SENSOR ASM. AMETVYVSE B3 (1
68 S5-7110910-SP SCREW /EIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
69 164-~02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM AR 3% T0MM 73 1
70 #01 164-02408 THROT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM MA2 33" 10MM (1)
71 #01 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT IF4AZ 3% [€))
72 #01 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
73 #03 $85-2110930-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.7 F7FIT 11/64-40 L=8.75 2
NOTE (JFE2)#01..... Gauge part 77— DB
(Refer to the table on page 47) @I-ORETBHE LI N)
#02..... Selective part ERWS






2

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION S AMT
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1
2 55-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PAFDT 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY Z340TITY 1
4 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.2
5 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FURTURSIYTY 1
6 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0nvy 1
7 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK NV 0.3
& (1407-118-A00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIETY y3uhnyt 1
9 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN UL RS N A 1

190 €0-3030000-00  OIL WICK iy 1
11 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT YUTA 24 1
12 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MixUT 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 55-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IEFFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
14 35-8680730-3P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FARYT 9/32-28 L=7 1
15 55-8680540-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VEPAVIERS S TR 1
17 55-8150760-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7.0 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT EUMAY 1
19 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 9IZ7° 0y 1
20 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°a5yr Yyt 3
21 S5-8681950-SP SCREW 9732-28 L=19 FxryT 9/732-28 L=19 2
22 38-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PAxYT 9/32-28 L=16 2
23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASH. MTIBTRR Y3 1
24 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IV HInAT YUY (1)
25 35-8151550-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=15 MAzY” 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
26 101-05408 TIMING BELT 243057 AT R 1
27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER %27° 0k 1
28 CQ-2020000-00 QIL WICK vy 0.1
29 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2%3 FAey D=2.9%X3.2 L=3 1



- 23 —



3

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 VoA { AMT.
1 PA-1501002-A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL. P RFY IR 1
2 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5%0.8 L=8 FAT2EYT M5X0.8 L=8 2
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE FIARE)AZIY VR - 44 1
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE IIAPFYIP VR -T2 4 1
h 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE & DIAMRYAZPT 24 A 1
6 SS-8151150-TP SCREV 15/64-28 [=10.5 FA%YT 15764-28 [=10.5 1
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE MV - APl L DT 1
8 S3-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E7%9° 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 164-099086 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE DA RYAFAAR 1

10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT IILERARIN VR -9 34V} 1
11 SS-60808T10-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L= 8.0 523" 1/8-44 =8 1
12 164-09708 PIN IILRYARIH 1
13 #01  164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A 7943 AZA 1
14 #01  164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C T4 b3 A2C 1
15 #01 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B I04r3UAZ B 1
16 #02 184-10807 SPACER 0.2 94+ AZ2A° ~-5-0, 2 1
17 #02  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 DI FYAZZAC =50 4 1
18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0.8 YILMFY AR -F-0. 6 1
19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 TTAL PR ARZA -%-0. 8 1
20 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE 9I4NI507° 4% 1
21 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLANMP SPRING TILMISVTO N % 1
22 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE GIAPRYSAAD A" 1
23 164~10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE UUES/L Vi Al St 1
24 SS-7091410-SP SCRE¥W 9/64-40 1.=13.5 IWEIFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
25 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b739° 1/8-44 L=4 1
26 55-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=H 975" A 9/64-40 L=6 2
27 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
28 164-168703 CYLINDER COVER AXFVBIHNT - 1
29 S5-7110910-SP SCREY ALITYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
30 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 B9 15/64-28 1
31 SS-6153040-SP SCREW  15/64-28 1=30 k539" 15/64-28 L=30 1
32 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET IPVRT =TT 5y 1
33 SH-6056052-Tp SCREW M5 L=60 oYFI7FR A b 2
34 PA-2002003-4A0 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER by UV AWV 1
35 SH-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oyhy7 3R kbt 2
36 184-16505 CYLINDER JOINT PAEEVI 1
37 164-16408 JOINT PIN 74U Y 1
38 RE-0500G000-K0 E-RING Ed*2537 5 2
39 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK IIAZFT ALY VY 1
40 $5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E53Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
47 164-18550 KNIFE DETECTOR ASH. BUR-IX9TFOF 53 1
NOTE (7FE2) g01..... Selective part EIRERSE
#02..... Gauge part 7=

{Refer to the table on page 47) QTI-JDRAE TEBBL XN



-

888888888



4

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S AMT.
1 B1801-515-000-4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ey~ 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YaY™h QIARL H3 1
3 B1816~512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. SEPAVEEDNS VNI EAUH 2
4 SS5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FXEYS 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE PECMYEY e MR 1
6 B1813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING SOV IEN PP T
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR VEYTY 25AM0% 1
9 SS~8150710-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 #01 G1864-119-A00 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRITTRISNITRR T
12 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (8)
13 $5-8152030-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E329° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ES5TH % 3.7%8X1 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FIBTRIITA 7
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FINRPYIANT Iy 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK FIBRPVIAIFT 2
19 HS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YAy IyE 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER HIYTHATAI 9L 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BRTTHEATE V% 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT IRYTIET4 sy 1
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 £9%Y~ 11/64-40 L=186 2
24 $5-6153012-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 oYBI7 IR AL 15/64-28 2
25 (G1861-119-000  GASKET HRYTHET4 AOYRY 2
26 (G18B80-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT P EEAE RV IEE 1
27 $5-6001210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 £9%Y° 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRI VAN 2
29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 DYBIPFRTHE M8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18%1.6 L3913 8.5X18X1.6 2
31 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MizYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01 B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER FYTATRR 292M4L 4
33 (G1816-119-000 - HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BRI BEIRAR 2
34 164-20806 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIERIVI4Y VY 2
35 B1821-051-000  CRAMK SCREW STUD FHITR FUIA VIO Y 2
36 CU-2020000-00 OIL WICK M) (O]
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. Z4AER B3 2
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTETVr -2 2)
39 31831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-VIA" 3} (2)
40 $40-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCREV TINF FARYT (2)
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TIASR F3-29%5° 2)
a2 164-21802 BOBBIN FTETV(FRR) (2)
43 SH-6040802-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYBIPFR AR MAX0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000~-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 B350 % 4.5%8%0.5 2
45 164-21108 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT LFYBITIATF 33T 1
18 SH-BC040802-SP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 BYBITFH hb MARD.7 L=8 2
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 EFFTHTF 4.5X8%X0.5 2
48 164~22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT AMYBITIATR(L) 1
49 164-22404 OIL COVER, LEFT 777 5R = (L) 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BIYTHET4 3%° 1
51 (1860-119-BA0  THOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT RYIEATE 3% 9% 1
52 S§5-0660720~-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 oYIIE A 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IRETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 (G1862-119-000 OIL GAUGE BRYTHEARF - 2
55 #01  101-08700 THRUST WASHER, A BRYTIATIEN AFAM42 A 1
56 SS-7116710-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 164-22503 GIL COVER, RIGHT PITHIN=(R) 1
58 © 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-0110620-TP  SCREW DYAIR" B b 1
NOTE (7E2C) #01..... Selective part BIR &



- 27 -



5

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy o AMT
1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARV DA 1
2 164-15309 BUSHING PR VAP S 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK TIAZTE T GFT 1
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYBIPFET A 1
5 D1457-055-B00  WASHER Vorya™h 2 URYT 8Tyt % 1
6 D1456-055-B00 ~ HINGE SCREW UE VU VIR AVEDA 1
7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD FIART TRy b 1
3 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT TIhE 1
9 D1457-055-B00 - WASHER AT PAVEE S CANE A N 1

10 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Dy739r 11/64-40 1
11 D1450-055-BA0 TOP FEED CAM ASH. V2 I TAVR 1
12 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 MAZYT 1/74-40 L=2.5 2)
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER TIRF 19X 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A 9IARYV A 1
15 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA¥YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HINGE SCREV IRV UNITENE DA 1
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fo27YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B 99A29v% B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A TIARY U2 URYT A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D YIAZIVY D 1
21 SS-7151120-SP ~ SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 IREIEY” 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C LR UNVIRG 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN TIAR) ey 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7y A9y Bhate 1
25 ¥P-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33 "% 4.8%X8.4X0.8 1
26 35-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F52337 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AAHTY 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP A2 92T 1
29 55-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E3%7° 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT FHIVTY 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING FUILDTHAan 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A TIAZMIIFRT 4 A 1
33 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3239° 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B FIARM YR 4 B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D TIARMTIFRT4 D 1
36 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE 974 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C FIAAMNIYFET4 C 1
38 55-7110910-SP  SCREW IREIFYT 11/84-40 L=8.5 1
39 5S-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 329" 1/8-44 1.=8 1
40 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
41 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A3Zb9¥ D=11.11 ¥W=10 1
42 55-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FIZYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING FIAZTLTGIT AR 1

44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE AAFAT-F24 1

45 SM-6030802-TP  SCREV aYBe7IE" A M3X0.5 L=38 2
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AXHNT - 1
47 SM-4860501-SC  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT2RIT M2.6 L=5 2
48 ¥P-0280500-SC  YASHER EFETHTR a¥Taeh M2.5 2
49 C0-3030000-00 OIL WICK iy 0.1
50 164-18105 KNIFE COVER BASE, RIGHT AABAT-FTRT4 3% 1
51 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT IAZ FIYERT4 A IR 1
52 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE I MIYFRT4 3%T 1
53 164-18006 UPPER KNIFE, RIGHT gIAR 3% 1



— 29



3

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT
1 164-25902 OIL TANK Faganvy 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE ER T AR 1
3 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK A= 2y 0.8 -
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE AA9FATLYRT 4 1
5 164-28207 RUBBER EVEVEEVIVNIA 1
6 164-26306 FELT MUELS VDIV 1
7 164-26009 GIL TANK GASKET F2923VIN° 95y 1
& 164-26603 OIL TANK COVER ¥19180%7% 1
9 55-8111610-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA2¥T 11/64-40 L=15.5 1

10 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y739 11/64-40 1
11 SS-7110840-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIEY” 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
12 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IMEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 D2611-555-B00  CABLE HOLDER F=7"0 Mg 2
14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%9° 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 S8-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IRFIRT 9/64-40 L=8 2
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN WAYFIILYITH 1
17 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER ITRURTVET A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOY TVEVE-2 ¥ 1
19 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER BN 2- JINMFT 1
20 CQa-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.6
21 164~-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. BNL-TIRE H3 1
22 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE B~ A 470 (1
23 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-7TLUFYEY” 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT $2-25°07° 90y 1
25 55-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA2Y” 15/64-28 L=4 2
26 B1807-512-00B BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B M PACIR S PTT AN 1
27 55-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 My® 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe3FIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER 7%V ¥-141 1
30 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 | A 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER RS 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 70509 - AFIATR 1
33 164-27106 OIL RESERVOIR LAVEE) 1



4|
35> p 46
) "”l
9
B o

!

- g%,
48 / 49
=

— 31 -



7

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I T AMT
1 G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP Yh3h5v7° 1

2 (5528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS I7LRT 2 4

3 SH-8030302-TP  FLANGE SET SCREV FAE9™ M3X0.5 L=3 2

4 (5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT EUR-I% 7} 1

e 5 (5523-116-000  COIL SPRING IARNT % 1
v 6 G5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE NUT JIVITIYYT FYR 1
9 7 G5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE IR IYYT 1
8 (5827-116-000  NEEDLE ROLLER FYYIRT €%V 2

g 8 G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS FYIIRT 2 1
g 10 (5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD NUT IARVAYLMIP YL 1
g11 G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD bASUITIN 1
12 (i5819-116~000  DRY METAL MU I4RRR 2
o 13 G5518-116-000  CHUCK STAND F¥I7%°4 1
14 SH-6083002~SP  SCREW M8 L=30 DIRTPIR" A M8 L=30 1
15 NM-6020001-SC  NUT M2 Y5739 M2 1z 3
e 16 G5521-116-000" CHUCK JAW FY9Y PRYFT 1
17 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IAK" 224y 6XPT1/8 2
18 (G5405-116-0A0  STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH. ARIBTGT IYURS - hy 1
19 G5503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME TH 270-4 1
20 (5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH - 1
21 G5504-116-000 TAKE-UP TABLE 08 $-770 1
22 SH-1061001-SC  SCREW M6 1.=10 LNE VN 2
23 (5843-116-000  RISED HINGE VBT 2FA-NTY 2
24 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 IIBT7FERE MAX0.7 L=6 1
25 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MRETH R M4 1
26 WP-0430800-SC ~ WASHER A AE RSV T T 1
27 SH-9081523~SK  SCREW M8 L=15 aYE7H" AL M8 L=15 1
28 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTE UB 1
29 G3514-118-000  WASHER D=30 LAR A 1
30 G5513-116-000  FIXING PIN 254y 1
31 G5517-116-000° BLOCK BRACKET PANTTVARTD) 1
32 G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-TTRFFIRT~ k°u 1
33 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-T AT LR - 1
34 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayIrIYE M8 132 1
35 SH-9082503-SC  SCREW M8 L=25 DYHIR M 1
36 SH-6062002-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=20 DyHIPIRT R M6 L=20 1
37 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR R M6 1
33 167-28206 WASHER TIVY 1
39 SH-6061602~TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYHI7+H" b 4
40 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETH R MB 4
41 ¥3-0610002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER 6.1%X12.2X1.5 NTRETIT X M6 2
42 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET TU=-077 559} 1
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET PETTIT-L 7T 5RYR 1
44 SH-6084002~TN  SCREW M8 L=40 OBIPHE" R M8 L=40 1
45 166-82007 ROCKING ARM e 7Y~ 4 1
46 166-98201 SET PLATE PFI97 PAAR 1
47 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREW VTRV $¥13Y° 1
48 SH-6063502-TP  SCREY M6 L=35 ayB27 34" bk 2
49 166-82108 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARIH-FUETUNC 47° 1
50 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 2793 1

- 51 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) MRy (2) 1
52 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Charty 8.4 2
53 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER CZEC-FTavin-3 2
54 169-35306 STACKER INIAR Y- 1
55 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) HUETECY (1) 1
56 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET JUVRTTTSFY 1
57 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NERETHZ M6 4
58 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 DYFI7FRAE M6 L=12 4
59 SH-8050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA2Y" H5X0.8 L=6 2
60 166-81306 PIVOT PIN ITVECY 1
61 187-28107 BUSHING YNTYE DNTT 992 2
62 166-81405 ARM BRACKET 7-L77 99k 1
63 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 Fzs" M5X0.8 L=8 2
64 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 DYBGT7 IR R 1
65 166-81108 MAIN FRAME AHVTU-b 1
66 167-28008 GRIP ot A AN 1
67 HS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEFTHTE M6 2
68 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M6 oya7Iye M6 192 1
69 NH-6100618-SB  NUT H10X1.25 nyEr3Yr M10X1.25 1
70 SM-6081802-TP  SCREV M6 L=18 DYBI7TE" A 2
71 SH-B061552-TP — SCREW W6 L=15 DYBIPrE A 2
72 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT U8 2
73 PV-1405010-00  SOLEKOID VALVE FrUYTATY 2
74 P3~0105050-01  JOINT IVF399%" 5 9

N Y NAAALPr9 Ao



- 33 -



8

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN [V AMT.
1 167-28206 WASHER TI7% 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYRs7PHR" A W6 L=20 1
3 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 1
4 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET TY-27" 359 1
5 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) W’y (1) 1
8 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAxYT M5X0.8 L=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET MM AR LA 1
8 SM-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 DYRYFHE"hE M6 L=12 4
9 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRFTHTR M 4

10 167-28800 ROCKING CYLINDER et 7vaIvET (SP-32) 1
11 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER U N VINTEE) 2
12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Choarsy 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Wyt (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 124 1
15 166-82502 SHAFT AR 1
16 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YNTYE P IAATR 2
17 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ISV YISy 1) 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET 7-L73Yh 1
19 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 RYFIPFE A M5X0.7 L=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM YT IYT -4 1
21 SH-6083542-CH  SCREW M8 L=35 oyhyy R M8 L=35 1
22 ¥3-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NURETHTR M8 1
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK VK 1
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET UAVEVEINVAST VI 1
25 SH-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 ‘ DYRIPFE A M8 1.=40 1
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION yvavatl 1
27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM AR VA VRN 1
28 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARYT 1
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARM B 1$17-4 B 1
30 GSP-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B 174975 B 1
31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YN FTIAAR 2
32 GSP-02015000 THRUST COLLAR B 7439252k B 1
33 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYATPFE AL M4X0.7 L=8 {2)
34 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 DYH77 45" b b 1
35 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATF$TH% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
38 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 eI 2 ahT v M 2
37 G5P-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B TFIINVET 24 1
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME FAHZTV-4 1
39 (:5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH ETn-b 1
40 GSP-02004000 TAKE-UP TABLE B F7055-770 B 1
41 SM-1061001-SC  SCREW M6 L=10 #5397 2
42 (5502-116-000  FRAME BRACKET TU=077 559 1
.43 (5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-TTREFLRT - OV 1
44 (i5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F=7 A IR~ 1
45 G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YOI RFI-NTY 2
46 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 aYBYTIRT A MAX0.7 L=6 12
47 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETHTR M4 12
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER E3FTHT R a7 M4 12
49 SH-8082503-SC  SCREW M8 L=25 DYHTE b+ 1
50 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 093539+ M8 192 1
51 SK-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 nYRI?FR hb 1
52 (5509-116-000  CYLINDER PIVOT PIN IWURTIFY Y 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. IFYURT A¥a91 93 1
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -bavhn-3 2
55 (5409-116-000  Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT FIYAYT A4V 1
56 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B TV B 1
57 (5824-116-000  STOP RING Zb97°0uyT 2
58 166-82304 MAIN FRAME R EVIITEIN 1
59 K¥-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyP7Ivr M6 1v2 2
60 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHT R MB 2
61 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OYAI7FR"AE M6 L=20 2
62 SK-6063502-TP  SCREV M6 L=35 DYFI7FE™ R 2
63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE Z2YH-FUET YA 47° 1
64 167-28107 GR1IP SFTYRTe 1
65 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AIETHTx M6 4
66 SH-9082503-3C  SCREW M8 L=25 YA kb 1
67 HM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 ayh7rye M8 132 1
68 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 DYBIP IR A 4
69 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE M6 4
70 PY-1405010-00  SOLENGID VALVE FUYTATY 2
71 PJ-0105050-01 JOINT IS ELTENE 1

1

PJ-3010405-02

HALF UNION 4XMb

MF221y 4XM5



g
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy A 4 AMT.

1 #01 169-17106 SEWING TABLE A ROEAT-77 A 1
2 #02 169-17205 SEWING TABLE B FIEAF-7 LB 1
3 #01 169-16504 PAVING PLATE GUIDE VRAINTART 2
4 #02 169-16603 PAVING PLATE GUIDE JRALZHTART 2
5 S5S-5090210-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 FrARYT 9/64-40 L=2 8
6 169-16900 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKET IEL22T AV FBKT 1
7 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 ISV NS v B 2
8 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFFTIT R 2NTRTE NS 2
9 WS-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NFETHTR 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
10 #01 167-03508 PAVING PLATE BASE R4 4 1
11 #02 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE IR 4 1
12 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oYRI7FR" A 2
13 WP-0531000-SC - WASHER M5 EI¥THT % ahTAvE M5 2
14 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
15 169-17007 PAVING PLATE VEAR 2
16 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=86 F32%9T 9/64-40 L=6 4
17 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N ZETFTR 4.4X7.4%1 4
18 169-34101 ADHESION TAPE N04430 3u$e77-7° N04439 1
NOTE (7%&2) #01. .... For 8.10,12, l4mm 8,10.12,14mm
#02..... For 16,18, 20mm 16,18.20mm F

- 35 _



10. SA-55:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
F—VELEE (X7 av)
10

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION Eov AMT.
1 169-17304 CYLINDER BRACKET Mgt -BKT 1
2 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Y3738 A b 2
3 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHTE M4 2
4 167-75207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE MUINENEE DL AR 1
5 167-00809 HETAL A4 1
6 PA-1513501-A0  AIR CYLINDER FAIIZIN VR - 1
7 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE $-2297° KCJ-5H-4 1
8 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW LZAT-FRIRRT 1
9 167-56702 BAND ATURT 1
10 8T-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK MAVE-2 Y1 2.5
11 P¥-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FTUYTATY 1
12 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N-7223y 4XM5 2
13 167-00700 CYLINDER EDGE MUNEEEER L 1
14 GSA-11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP VUM VYD YN 1
15 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBBER y5v7° 274 1
16 SH-6041802-TP  SCREV M4 L=18 DYAI7 IR A 2
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 ATEETHTR M4 2



- 37 -



11

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 DYBI7HR" b 4
2 169-07404 BASE PLATE IFARRIYTAT-2 1
3 169-07503 PLATE BRACKET 95 44BKT 2
4 169-17502 VAVLE INSTALLING PLATE FRZINTRTT Y44 1
5 SM-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 Y77 3E"AE M4X0.7 L=10 2
6 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER W4 NPT % N4 2
7 169-07701 SHAFT IFVITh 1
8 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%IT M5X0.8 L=6 2
9 169-07909 METAL CASE ARRFr-2 2

10 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 yBy7 35" At M5X0.8 1=20 4
11 168-08006 METAL AN 4






12

DESCRIPTION SR AMT.

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO.
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 OYBIP TR A 4
2 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTF M8 4
3 169-17700 CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT THI3I7-4(3%7) 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 LYBI7FHR" b 2
5 NM-6030001-SC_ NUT M3 29739+ M3X0.5 132 2
6 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 IBIFIERE M4X0.7 L=10 2
7 ¥S~0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 2
8 WP-0430800~SC  WASHER EFFTHTF AN M4 2
9 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 2377559 1
10 (5129-116-C00  SPRING 1U234% e3nT% C 1
11 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT EM N EPUME M AL FPSIRE & 1
12 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DIHIPFR M 2
13 #01  GSA-04008000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 191342 3%° 1
14 #02  GSA-04010000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FVa34% 33° 1
15 169-17601 CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT A14FE7-4 (£27Y) 1
16 SH-6051402-TP ~ SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 DYHIP TR A 2
17 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT HIIPYVET 7TIFIE ey 1
18 SH~6031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 il ey e I8 2
19 HM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayBrIYE M3X0.5 132 2
20 (5129-116-C00  SPRING TYI34% e3n"% C 1
21 SM-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 DYHI7 3R A MAX0.7 L=10 2
22 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET R M4 2
23 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER SRR b M4 2
24 (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET Y377 579 1
25 #01 GSA-04007000 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Y1342 2y 1
26 #02  GSA-04009000 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT F1134% 2%y 1

NOTE (3FE2) #01..... For 8.10,12, l4mm
#02..... For 16,18, 20ms

8.10,12, 14mm A
16,18, 20mm B



M
&
4
4..
0
s

-4 -



13

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 G5109-117-000  SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ¥ YUTV-4h XY 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYBTIE" AL M6 1=20 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG 1
4 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A 2348797y A 1
5 SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nyp7 35" A M5X0.8 L=12 1
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEFTHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
7 G5108-119-000  WASHER 7Y% A 1
8 #01 G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT Y2342 2RYN° - XY 1
9 #02 G5131-116-D0O0  STOPPER, LEFT FYA34% YN - RN A 1

10 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYAIPFH b 1
11 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R WA 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIETHT R bt M4 1
13 (G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL Z74b7 4% 1
14 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 OYBIPFHR"Lb 1
15 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
16 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 2YR7 IR A M6 L=50 1
17 HM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 o9h79h M6 132 1
18 HK-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayhyryr H5X0.8 132 1
19 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER VITT=b ARYA° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 097735 Ak H4X0.7 L=8 1
21 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 1
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3T H%% 4.5X10X0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYRI7IRTLE M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 EEL A A 3 ! 2
25 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER EIYTHT R TR M4 2
26 (G5154-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 79597° 11 £ 73 1
27 (G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7597°4%1 274 (1
28 (G5126-117-000  SPACER 24° -4 1
29 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYBY7FRTLE M4X0.7 L=10 1
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N RETHT R M4 1
31 Gb108-119-000  WASHER TIVY A 1
32 SHM-80305602-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 MARDT M3X0.5 L=5 2
33 (5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7797°K¥ L7 -4 £2TY 1
34 (5148-116-C00  PIN 7997° 4L €%V 1
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRIT R R 2
36 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 NTRETETR M4 2
37 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EFETHTR aBTavh M4 2
38 (5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 79I AL IFUITY 1
39 SM-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=12 oyEy7 IRk M5X0.8 L=12 2
40 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRFTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
41 (5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 73Y7°HFL YV T FIYN 1
42 (i5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 7997 AL RN % 1
43 NKH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 aYEyTYE M3X0.5 1va 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 DYFYFIRT AL H3X0.5 L=10 1
45 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN Jlavk-2 3 1
46 PC-0105130-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2”2y 1
47 (G5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER T3YICAFIINVET I3 1
48 NM-6100618-SB  NUT M10X1.25 oyE7FYr M10X1.25 (1
49 HM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayBIvE H4X0.7 192 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 YAy 7IR A MAX0.7 L=25 1
91 (5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW AR Y 1
52 (i5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE 7597° R - 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=4 NAVETARYT M4 L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-SC  SCREV (EUROPE) FATA3YT M3X0.5 L=4 1
55 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LR R ahTRvh M3 1
56 (G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7397° ZFYN° A 1
57 -SH-1040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 $91%37 M4X0.7 L=6 3
58 #¥01  167-78607 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 7997° AT =2(e2°Y) 1
59 #02  167-78805 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7997°AT=2(k2™Y) 1
60 #01 168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-14 327075Y7° (£271)G=8-14 1
61 #02 168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 317075Y7° (e27)) G=16-20 1
62 167-73409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 31°0Y9v7° 174 (L) (1
63 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 E53"H7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
64 168-07109 PIN 3TV TS Y 1
65 SH-6040802-TR  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAs738° A+ M4X0.7 L=8 2

NOTE (7F22) #01

For 8.10.12.l4n=
For 16,18, 20mm

8.10.12, 14mm H
16,18, 20mm F



~ 43 -



14

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 SM-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 DYBIF IR A b 1
2 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTE M4 1
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIETHTR 2y e M4 1
4 #01 G5130-116-C00  STOPPER, RTGHT FY234% ZRINT - 3% 1
5 #02 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A Y2342 ZRIN°- 3% A 1
6 SH-6062002-TP SCREV M6 L=20 uyAy7IET AR M6 L=20 1
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTZ M6 1
8 G5110-117-000  SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT L I77-h 3% 1
g9 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL A74F" 4% 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 OYBI7 IR Ak 1
11 WS-0510002-KN~ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT HTx 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 nYBy735" b M6 L=50 1
13 SK-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 YRy 7 IR A M5X0.8 L=12 1
14 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
15 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 aYhyFr9F M6 132 1
16 NM-6050001-SC  NOT M5 oya7Fyh M5X0.8 132 1
17 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER IITV-b AMIN° 1
18 ((5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A Z34RTIT0 A 1
19 (G5108-119-000  WASHER TIVY A 1
20 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER  4.5%10.0X0.8 L3877 4.5X10X0.8 1
21 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR R M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYA77FR" kb M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 G5460-116-000  TUBE HOSE, RED F1-77k-2 79 1
24 PC-0105130-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2”2y 1
25 G5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER 7397°FFLIYVRT Y3 1
26 NM-6100618-SB NUT M10X1.25 aya7Iyh M10X1.25 §3)
27 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 DYAT7HET AL MAX0.7 L=25 1
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 DyA7FYE M4X0.7 132 1
28 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 DYRT7FET M M3X0.5 L=10 1
30 N¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 095739+ M3X0.5 132 1
31 G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 79977 A%T IYRTAT R 1
32 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 YA 7IRT A M5X0.8 L=12 . 2
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NRETHTR 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-118-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7397°HFL JYVRTT SV 1
35 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYA7 35" A MAX0.7 L=10 2
38 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EFFTHT R BT avs M4 2
38 (5141-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., RIGHT 7997741 3% 43 1
39 (5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7797° AT 274 (1
40 (5126-117-000  SPACER ZA° -¥ 1
4] Sk-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYR77FE" A M4X0.7 L=10 1
42 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETPT R M4 1
43 G5108-119-000  WASHER 797% A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 ' FAFYT M3X0.5 L=5 2
45 (5149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7397° %L P-h 3% 1
46 G5148-116-C00  PIN 7997° %L &V 1
47 (5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT T3YIREL IFUITY 1
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER ESFTHTR FTEA M4 2
48 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTEETYT 2 H4 2
50 SK-6041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 DYFI7 IR A 2
51 (5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW VARENA 1
52 (5140-116~000  FLAP SCALE 7597° 27 -4 1
53 SK-5040451-SC. SCREV M4X0.7 L=4 ATAURT 2RI M4 L=4 1
54 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $5279° M4X0.7 L=6 3
55 #01 167-78706 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7597° A" -2(3%7) 1
56 #02 167-78904 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7397 AT -2 (3FT) 1
57 - 168-07109 PIN 31TV YFURCY 1
58 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYRI7F5°Ah H4X0.7 L=8 2
59 #01 168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 327075977 (3%7)G=8-14 1
60 #02  168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=16-20 32707570 (3%7)G=16-20 1
61 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 32°07557° 27 5 (R) 1)
62 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 78 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
63 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW (EUROPE) FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=4 1
64 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E3FTFT R 25T M3 1
65 (5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7397° ZMIA° B 1

NOTE (#E22)#01..... For §,10,12, l14ms
$02..... For 16.18.20mm

8,10,12, 14mm B
16.18,.20mm



15 112
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTITON = Y * { AMT.
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPUFAY B3 1
2 #01 164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASM. A A REY-FA B3 1
3 #02 164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B A zRY-MB 73 1
4 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YOEAC 2E ATV B3 1
5 E9605-454-000 DIP SWITCH FTA4YT° 249 F 4
6 HA-0015700-0B DIP SWITCH FT4YT° 2494 1
K 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. DAL TELE VN NE SN 1
8 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. S LD ELEVYS RN 1
9 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASH. E-2FTIANT- FATY B3 1
10 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASHM. DCF ™5™y A"y 53 1
11 164-60651 MOTOR RELAY ASM. T-20L- 73 1
12 HX-0022400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE AAVFUET FEUETY 1
13 HA-0013800-04 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR FEUYT BL4A4R 1
14 HF-0018010-00  FUSE 104 k21-2* 1
15 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASM. JAZTFI4RR B3 1
16 #03 164-55800 TRANSFORMER A FEUFTURIVIA 1
17 #04 164-55909 TRANSFORMER B FIUETURSYAB 1
NOTE (7F52) #01..... For Japan ERE

#02..... For export i E

#03..... For 200,220,230, 240, 250V 200,220,230, 240, 250V

#04..... For 380,415, 440V 380.415, 440VH

/%7!0'16 ﬁ/&(}ﬁ/? /;é)OWﬁé/ /Z'/; d

2§60 0S0-AA0

— 45 -



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILEEBER

16
REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION £y 2 A AMT.
1 B3301-704-0A0  THREAD STAND ASM. 1MaFU-F 93 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LFRFET - H2T2T 4 (2)
3 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 LF2FRT - FATYE (4)
4 B3306-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE {F2F AFPYF4 FA4R (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A (E2F APPVI4 A (3
6 B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE B {257 AFPVF4 B (2)
7 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 EIETHT % 17X30%2.6 (3)
8 B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {FRFHT - 9L (1)
9 B3305-704~-000-A SPOGL REST ROD JOINT APRTE 9% F (1)
10 SH-6041410-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 523y H4AX0.7 L=14 (2)
11 KN-6040000-SH NUT M4 YA FIr M4X0.7 133 )
12 SH-6052700-SC  SCREW M5 L=27 5239 M5X0.8 L=27 (1)
13 NM-8050000-SC  HUT M5 Y3y IvE M5X0.8 1¥2 (1)
14 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM LFRF AFPUIA 9T (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {25 AFFVUIL 9% 1)
16 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IIFYT 11/64-40 L= § (1)
17 B3304-704~000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER LRPUIAHTT AT - (1)
18 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FEFRT- 92 (1)
19 B3312-012-000  SPOCL RETAINER : £Fe% TUFTA (5)
20 B3307-804-000  SPOOL PIN 1R% 9T - (5)
21 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION PIETTITN (5)
22 B3303-704~000  SPOOL REST 12T 943 (5)
23 SK-9050813-SE  SCREY M5%0.8 L=8 oyFyE> B M5X0.8 L=8 (5)
24 ¥S-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NURFSHT% 5.2%X8.2X1 (5)
25 YP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 L33 % 5.2%9.5%0.6 (5)
26 WP-0580860-SE ~ WASHER §5.8X12%0.3 54 % 5.6X12X0.8 (5)
27 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 AURETHT R 5.2X8.2X1 (5)
28 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 YAy IYE 3/16-28 (5)
29 B330G2-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET {127 9FRT4 (1)
30 SK-9061080-SE  SCREVW M6 L=10 0YEyE A M6 L=10 (n
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING VASHER AR HT X 16, 4%X26.6%3.2 1)
32 MA0-11532000 STAPLE 2+ 2597° 4 (3)



FEBPR

Sewing table asm. Selective part Rubber sole
BET—70L () = (=R B s N
3 0
EiR Left % Right #
Needle ‘
gauge o . )
S5 (nm) Specification
#hg (mm
fr Bk
Standard ¥ # 167-78409 167-78508
For heavy-weight .
8.10.12mm 169-13709 . 167-049060 167-04900
materials [E4H
14, 15mm 169-13808
Neeedle gauge Folding plate Garment clam plate
&t ] oA W Bt 507
8.10,12, 14mm 169-03004 167-77807
Left K
1 6mm 169-09202 167-78003
8.10.12, 14mm 163-09103 167-77906
Right &
16mm 169-09301 167-78102
Corner knife Needle gauge Workpiece
d—F—A 2 g 18 (mm) , guide spring
- 8.10.12 mm 166-07301 A-1) Needl e B 4 RN
& 1ee 07308 Ay cedie saue
14.16 mm 166-07509 (B-1 08 (mm) o
166»07608{3—2; ¥ o >i s
. N
8.10,12, l4mm (G5328-116-000
16mm (5328-116-A00
2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS TUER
Needle gauge Throat plate asm Needle clamp asm. Knife
gt & &t R (H) st g (4) ERYIA R
EXZH HEA 2R
Smm( 5/16") 164-01150 164-02356 G1402-116-JA0
1 Omm(25/64") 164-01259 164-02455 G1402-116-Bag <j// 164-11001 -
1 2mm(15/327) 164-01358 . 164-02554 G1402-116-CAQ lﬁ4-9§5@§
1 4mm(35/64") 164-01457 164-02653 G1402-116-DAG —
16mm( 5/ 8") 164-01556 164-02752 G1402-116-FAQ 164-10508

— 47 —




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

3. %ELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS

RBBR—EX

EHEBEGE
L I e T
g S
— T
c;T":ZZ““
- - >
EWMER K2 AR—4 — KEzZAHo5—1ERU
W E& Double welt
EMREH KPR 2 NR—H — KBAAI—1kRL
X /@//%\\ HA4 X H A X an %= ab i
8 mm L 3.3 T 3 169-15100
167-87608
( 5/167) /// R 3.3 T 3 169-15100
! Omm 'g}(//// L 4.3 T 4 169-15209
1673<85008
(25/647) R 4.3 T 4 169-15209
SM-6052002-TP
1 2 mm L 5.3 T 5 169-15308
167-85107 :
{15/32") R 5.3 T 5 169-15308
1 4mm L 6.3 T 6 169-15407
167-85800
(35/64") R 6.3 T 6 169-15407
1 6mm L 7.3 T 14 169-15902
167-85909 SM-6053002-TP
( 5/87) R 7.3 T 14 169-15902
R GBﬁﬁb+e-we£§-;§;;iy?%ég, 225044
ERER K2 2R —H — KB H5—1kht
3 ) Ty % HA X $A X &h % i %
8 mm L 7.3 T 7 169-15506
167-87707
{ 5/167) R 7.3 T 7 169-15506
SM~6052002-TP
1 Omm L 9.3 T g 169-15605
167-85206
(25/64") R 9.3 T 9 169-15605
1 2 mm L 11.3 T 11 169-15704
167-85305
{15/327) R 11.3 T 11 169-15704
SM-6052502-TP
1 4 mm L 13.3 T 13 169-15803
167-86105
(35/64") R 13.3 T 13 169-15803
I Bmm L 15.3 T 22 169-16009
167-86204 SM-6053502-TP
{ 5/87) R 15.3 T 22 169-16009




Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Heft.
& E No. & B No. 8 B H No. & 8 E  No.
BP-4000000-00 30 30 D2611-555-B00 30 13 G5131-116-C00 42 8 (5847-116-000 42 51
BT-0400251-EB 36 10 D8113-555-B00 4 14 G5131-116-D00 42 9 G5847-116-000 44 51
BT-0400251-EC 30 18 D8114-555-BOE 4 13 (5132-116-B00 8 22 G5850-116-000 32 20
BT-0400251-ED 42 45 G5132-116-B00 10 22 (5850-116-000 34 39
B1114-051-000 20 10 E9805-454-000 45 5 (5132-116-B00 40 9 5854-116-000 4 2
B1124-804-000 20 34 G5132-116-B00 40 24
B1130-051-000 20 24 GAS-11111000 2 7 G5140-118-000 42 52 HA-0007000-00 4 41
B1130-051-000 20 40 GAS-11124000 34 26 (G5140-116-000 44 52 HA-0013800-04 45 13
B1203-512-000 22 24 GES-12153000 30 17 G5141-116-CA0 44 38 HA-0015700-0B 45 8
B1210-526-000 22 9 GSA-04007000 40 25 (5143-116-A00 42 27 HF-0018010-00 45 14
B1213-012-000 28 13 GSA-04008000 40 13 (5143-116-A00 44 39 HX-0022400-00 45 12
B1214-019-000 22 20 GSA-04009000 40 26 G5146-119-400 42 4
B1214-038-000 30 32 GSA-04010000 40 14 G5146-119-A00 44 18 HAD-11532000 46 32
B1302-051-000 22 19 GSA-11003000 36 14 G5147-116-C00 42 41
B1303-512~000 22 27 GSA-11005000 36 15 G5147-116-D00 44 34 HM-B020001-SC 32 15
B1659~484-000 28 24 GSP-02004000 34 40 G5148-116-C00 42 34 N¥-68030001-5C 8§ 24
B1702-012-000 28 8 GSP-02011000 34 56 G5148-116-C00 44 46 NM-8030001-SC 10 24
B1801-515-000-A 26 1 GSP-02014000 34 30 (5149-116-C00 44 45 NM-6030001-SC 40 5
B1802-512-04B 26 2 GSP-02015000 34 32 G5150-116-C00 42 33 NM-B030001-SC 40 19
B1804-512-000 26 8 GSP-02018000 34 18 G5151-116-C00 42 38 NM-6030001-SC 42 43
B1807-512-00B 30 26 GSP-02018000 34 31 G5151-116-C00 44 47 NM-B030001-SC 44 30
B1813-512-000 26 6 GSP-11003000 34 38 G5154-116-CA0 42 26 NM-8040000-SN 46 11
B1816-512-040 26 3 GSP-11008000 34 37 (G5279-117-000 14 25 NM-6040001-SC 2 34
‘B1818-051-000 26 32 GSP-11011000 34 27 (5303-139-000 16 13 N¥-6040001-SC 16 34
B1821-051-000 26 35 G1407-118-A00 22 8 (5321-119-000 18 11 HM-8040001-SC 18 16
B1906-528-000 22 5 G1815-119-000 26 28 G5323-118-000 16 10 - NM-8040001-SC 42 49
B1907-526-000 22 3 G1816-119-000 26 33 (5323-119-000 16 14 NM-6040001-SC 44 28
B2213-019-000 20 54 (1831-116-00B 26 39 G5324-119-000 16 11 NM-6050000-SC ~ 46 13
B3116-512-008B 20 48 G1860-119-AA0 26 26 (5324-119-000  16- 15 N¥-6050001-SC 2 24
B3120-125-000 20 47 G1860-119-BA0 26 51 (5325-119-000 16 12 NM-6050001-SC 4 8
B3124-512-000 20 37 G1861-119-000 26 25 G5325-119-000 16 16 NM-6050001-SC 14 43
B3126-051-000 20 43 G1862-119-000 26 54 (5528-116-400 18 18 NM-8050001-SC 42 18
B3127-051-000 20 42 (1864-119-A00 26 11 (5328-116-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SC 44 16
B3126-012-400 20 45 G3197-116-000 20 52 (5329-116-000 18 3 N¥-6060001-SC 2 46
B3129-526-000 20 46 G5023-116-000 2 5 (5333-119-000 18 41 N¥-68060001-SC 4 26
B3132-051-000 20 44 G5064-116-400 4 1 G5377-138-000 18 28 NM-6080001-SC 4 28
B3301-704-0A0 48 1 G5065-116-400 4 17 G5402-116-AA0 8§ 31 N¥-6060001-SC 4 30
B3301-704-000-A 46 18 G5066-110-000 20 64 G5402-116-A40 10 31 NM-6060001-SC 32 68
B3302-704-000 46 29 G5067-116-400 4 23 (5403-138-000 2 68 HM-6060001-SC 34 59
B3303-704-000 46 22 G5069-116-A00 4 34 (5405-116-040 32 18 NM-6060001-SC 42 17
B3304-704-000-4 46 17 (5072-116-000 4 24 (5409-116-000 34 55 NM-B060001-SC 44 15
B3305-704-000-A 46 9 G5073-116-000 4 25 G5410-116-4A0 42 47 NM-6080001-SC 2 72
B3306-704-000 46 4 G5075-116-400 4 29 G5410-116-8A0 44 25 NM-6080001-SC 12 29
B3307-704-000 46 5 G5075-116-000 4 27 (5421-118-0A0 4 40 HM-8080001-SC 32 34
B3307-804-000 46 20 G5077-116-A00 4 35 (5430-116-000 2 687 NH-6080001-SC 34 50
B3308-704-000 46 6 G5078-116-000 4 33 G5460-116-000 44 23 NM-6080001-SC 34 67
B3309-704-000 46 14 G5087~116-400 4 16 (G5502-116-000 34 42 NM-B080002-SB 16 23
B3311-012-000 46 21 G5088-116~400 4 3 G5503-118-000 32 19 NM-6100001-SC 12 36
B3311-704-000 46 2 G5108-119-000 8 4 (5504-116-000 32 21 NM-6100618-SB 32 69
B3311-804-000 46 15 G5108-119-000 10 4 (5509-116-000 34 52 NM-6100618-SB 42 48
B3312-012-000 46 19 G5108-119-000 42 7 G5512-118-000 32 33 NM-6100618-SB 44 26
B3313-704-000-4 46 8 G5108-119-000 42 31 G5512-116-000 34 44 NM-B120000-SD 2 17
B3317-704-000 46 3 G5108-119-000 44 19 G5513-116-000 32 30 NS-6110420-SP 30 10
B3511-512-000 30 29 G5108-119-000 44 43 (5514-116-000 32 29 NS-6110430-SP 26 19
B3513-512-000 30 24 G5109-117-000 42 1 G5517-116-000 32 31 NS-6110530-SP 28 10
B3529-226-000 30 19 G5110-117-000 44 8 G5518-116-000 32 13 NS-8120310-SP 46 28
B3541-012-000 30 3 G5117-117-000 42 13 G5519-116-000 32 11 NS-6150310-SP 24 30
B3568-771-000 30 22 G5117-117-000 44 9 (5520-116-000 32 4 NS-6620310-SP 20 11
B8125-280-000 4 12 G5119-116-C00 & 28 (5521-116-000 32 16
B8151-771-000 4 9 G5118-116~C00 40 17 (5522-116-000 32 10 PA-1000503~A0 20 28
B8152-771-000 4 10 G5119-116-D00 10 28 G5523-116-000 32 5 PA-1500502-A0 2 36
B8153-771-000 4 11 G5119-116-D00 40 11 G5524-116-000 32 7 PA-1501002-A0 24 1
G5122-117-000 42 19 (5525-116-000 32 8 PA-1513501-A0 36 6
CQ-2000000-00 30 20 G5122-117-000 44 17 (5526-116-000 32 9 PA-1601507-A0 2 37
CQ-2020000-00 22 4 G5123-117-000 42 58 (5527-116-000 32 1 PA-2002003-40 24 34
£Q-2020000-00 22 7 G5124-117-000 44 85 (5528-116-000 . 32 2 PA-2004001-A0 34 53
£Q-2020000-00 22 28 G5126-117-000 42 28 G5682-116-000 20 6 PA-2501002-A0 6 21
CQ-2020000-00 26 36 G5126-117-000 44 40 G5819-116-000 32 12 PA-2501003-40 6 20
CQ-3030000-00 22 10 G5128-116-000-4 42 42 (5824-116-000 34 57 PA-2506502-00 14 45
£Q-3030000-00 28 49 G5128-116-000-A 44 31 G5827-116-000 32 8 PC-0105080-00 6 19
CS-1111019-SH 28 41 (5129-116-C00 8§ 30 G5832-116-000 32 32 PC-0105130-00 42 46
(G5129-116-C00 10 30 (5832-116-000 34 43 PC-0105130-00 44 24
D1450-055-BAC 28 11 G5129-116-C00 40 10 G5840-116-000 4 8 PC-0151060-00 32 53
D1456-055-B00 28 6 G5129-116-C00 40 20 G5843-116-000 32 23 PC-01510680-00 34 11
D1457-055-B00 28 5 G5130-116-C00 44 4 G5843-116-000 34 45 PC-0151060-00 34 54
28 9 G5130-116-D00 44 5 (5846-116-000 2 53 PF-0152030-A0 2 66

D1457-055-B00

— 49 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® 3l
FPart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& & E No. & B No. 5 8 E No. &% 8 No.

PJ-0105050-01 32 74 | SM-6041002-TP 38 5 | SM-6061202-TP 14 29 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 23
PJ-0105050-01 34 71 SH-6041002-TP 40 6 SM-6061202-TP 32 58 55-1060610-8P 18 23
PJ-0420500-02 36 8 SH-6041002-TP 40 21 SM-6061202-TP 34 38 $3-1060610-3P 18 25
PJ-3010405-02 34 72 SH-6041002-TP 42 23 SM-6061552-TP 32 71 S§-2090520-SL 20 25
PJ-3010405-02 36 12 SH-6041002-TP 42 29 SH-6061552-TP 34 51 S3-2090520-SL 20 41
PJ-3040405-04 14 46 | SM-6041002-TP 44 35 | SM-6061552-TP 34 68 $S-2090541-SL 20 62
PJ-3040405-04 20 5 SH-6041002-TP 44 41 SH-6061602-TP 28 4 $3-2090820-TP 30 15
PJ-3040451-02 4 39 | SH-6041202-TP 36 o2 | SH-6081802-TP 32 39 $S-2110915-SP 20 20
PJ-3040651-01 32 17 SH-8041202-TP 42 10  |SM-6061802-TP 2 60 $3-2110930-SP 20 73
PJ-3040851-01 32 75 SM-6041202-TP 42 35 |SM-6061802-TP 14 2 35-4080620-TP 14 20
PS-0200122-K0 20 36 | SM-6041202-TP 44 1 | SH-6061802-TP 32 70 | SS-4090815-SP 16 36
PY-0105080-00 = 6 23 SK-6041202-TP 44 50 SM-8062002-TP 2 9 $5-4090815-SP 16 38
PY-1305180-00 2 77 SH-6041410-SC 46 10  {SH-6062002-TP 12 7 $3-5090210-8P 35 5
PV-1405010-00 2 78  [SH-6041802-TP 36 16 | SM-6062002-TP 12 10 | SS-5090810-SP 35 18
PY-1405010-00 32 73 SM-6042502-TP 42 50 SH-6062002-TP 32 36 85-5110710-SP 28 17
PV-1405010-00 34 70 | SM-6042502-TP 44 27 |SM-6062002-TP 34 2 |S8S-5110810-SP 28 26
PV-1405010-00 36 11 | SM-6050610-SC 14 31 | SH-6062002-TP 34 61 SS-5110810-SP 28 33
PV-1505090-00 2 79 SH-B050802-TP 12 52 SM-6062002-TP 42 2 SS-6060220-SP 20 49

SH-6050802-TP 34 19 SH-6062002-TP 44 6 S5-8080320-SP 20 19
RC~0841011-KP 16 25 SH-6051002-TP 2 57 SK-6062202-TP 14 14 SS-6080320-SP 20 72
RC-0841011-KP 32 52  |SM-6051002-TP 2 g4 |SH-6082502-TP 4 20  |SS-6080410-SP 24 25
RC-0841011-KP 34 12 |SK-8051002-TP 6 28 |SM-6062502-TP 12 2 |S53-6080610-TP 20 61
RC-2421211-KP 12 27 | SH-8051002-TP 12 32  |SM-6062502-TP 16 5  |S53-6080810-SP 24 11
RC-2800002-KP 12 5  |SM-B051202-TP 2 48 |SH-6062502-TP 16 17  |SS-6080810-SP 28 30
RE-0500000-K0 24 38 | SM-6051202-TP 12 48 | SH-6063002-TP 16 32  |SS-6081210-SP 14 22
RO-0371801-00 22 6 SM-6051202-TP 14 36 SH-6083502-TP 32 438 S5-6081210-SP 14 24

SM-6051202-TP 14 40 | SM-6063502-TP 34 62  |SS-6090630-SP 30 14
SB-1120002-00 12 4 | SH-B051202-TP 42 5 | SH-8065002-TP 42 16 |SS-6090810-SP 26 14
SD-0470281-SP 20 32 SM-6051202-TP 42 39 SK-6085002-TP 44 12 S3-6090910-TP 28 29
SH-0040601-SC 18 39 S-6051202-TP 44 13 SM-6082002-5P 26 29 $5-6091210-TP 26 27
SH~0051001-SC 2 13 SH-6051202-TP 44 32 SH-6082002-TP 4 45 S5-6111610-SP 26 23
SH-1040601-SC 42 57 SH-6051402-TP 40 12 SM-6083002-3P 32 14 $5-6121010-SP 24 8
SM-1040601-SC 44 54  |SH-6051402-TP 40 1 | SM-6083002-TP 32 64  |SS-6121210-SP 24 40
SH-1040801-SC 2 4 SH-6051552-TP 2 41 SM-6083002-TP 34 17 SS-6151920-TP 20 8
SH-1041001-SC 2 32 | SH-B051552-TP 2 43 | SH-6083002-TP 40 1 SS-6153012-TP 26 24
SM~1044050-SK 2 33 | SH-8051552-TP 4 32 | SM-6083542-CH 34 21  |SS-6153040-SP 24 31
SH-1050801-SC 2 70  |SH-B051552-TP § o  |SN-6084002-TH 32 44  |SS-7090510-SP 20 55
SH-1051001-SC 2 30 SM-6051552-TP 6 22 SM-8084002-TN 34 25 S5-7090540-TP 20 65
SH-1051001-SC 12 42 SH-6051552-TF 8  § SH-8030302-TP 32 3 $3-7090610-8P 20 22
SH-1061001-SC 32 22 |SM-6051552-TP 8 10  |SH-8030502-TP 42 32  |SS-7090610-SP 20 30
SH-1061001-SC 34 41 | SH-6051552-TP & 29  |SH-8030502-TP 44 44  |S5-7090710-8P 20 51
SH-1062052-TP 2 7 SH-6051552-TP 10 5 SH-8030802-TP 18 12 S5-7081410-SP 24 24
SH-3030601-SC 18 4 |SM-6051552-TP 10 10  |SH-8030802-TP 18 19  FSS-7110410-SP 30 12
SH-3040801-SC 2 20 | SM-6051552-TP 10 29  |SM-8040502-TP 12 18  85-7110510-5P 26 53
SH-3040601-SC 4 36 | SH-6051552-TP 12 3¢  |SH-8040602-TP 6 13 SS-7110540-SP 46 16
SH-4030401-SC 42 54 | SH-6051552-TP 18 32  |SH-8040602-TP 12 21  [S85-7110710-8P 26 56
SH-4030401-5C 44 83 | SH-6051552-TP 18 34  |SH-3040602-TP 12 23  |SS-7110710-SP 26 58
SH-4050501-3C 12 56 | SH-6051552-TP 34 34  |SK-8040602-TP 16 30  |S85-7110720-8P 30 28
SHM-4050801-SC 24 2 | SM-6051552-TP 35 12  [SH-8040802-TP 34 28  {35-7110840-SP 8 21
SH-4062001-5C 4 49 SH-B6051552-TP 38 1 SH-8041552-Tp 16 33 55-7110840-SP 10 21
SH-4860501-SC 28 47 | SH-6051802-TP 6 25 |SN-8041552-TP 18 15 | SS-7110840-SP 26 7
SH-5040451-SC 42 53 | SM-6051802-TP 35 7 | SM-8050802-TP 6 10  |55-7110840-SP 30 11
SH-5040451-SC 44 53 |SH-6052002-TP 6 15 | SH-8050602-TP 6 18  188-7110910-SP 20 7
SH-6030802-TF 28 45 | SM-6052002-TP 8 11  |SK-8050602-TP 14 6  |SS-7110910-SP 20 68
SH-6031002-TP 12 44 | SM-6052002-TP 8 13  |SK-8050802-TP 14 27  |SS-7110910-8P 24 29
SK-6031002-TF 42 44 | SH-6052002-TP 8 18 SH-8050602-TF 32 59 S3-7110910-SP 28 38
SM-6031002-TF 44 29 |SM-6052002-TP 10 11  |SM-8050602-Tp 34 6  |SS-7111120-3P 14 18
SH-6031202-TF 8 23 | SH-6052002-TP 10 13 SK-8050602-TF 38 8 $$-7111810-5P 20 3
SH-6031202-TP 10 23 | SH-6052002-TP 10 18 SK-8050812-TF 4 18 $5-7151120-5P 28 21
SH-6031202-TF 18 8 | SM-6052002-TP 16 2  |SM-8050812-TF 16 3  [SS-7681750-TP 22 13
SM-6031202-TF 18 10 | SM-6052002-TP 38 10 SM-8050812-TP 32 63  |SS-8110410-TP 26 31
SH-6031202-TF 40 4  |SM-6052502-TP 8 14  |SH-8051002-TP 14 12  |S3S-8110520-TP 28 15
SM-8031202-TP 40 18 | SM-6052502-TP 10 14 SH-8051002-TP 18 37  |35-8111610-SP 30 9
SH-6040802-TP 32 24 SH-6052502-TP 14 7 SH-8060802-TP 16 g 55-8150410-SP 30 25
SM-6040602-TP 34 46  |SK-6052502-TP 18 36  |SM-8060802-TP 18 20  |SS8-8150710-8P 26 9
SH-6040802-SP 26 43 | SH-6052700-SC 46 12 SM-8060802-TP 18 30  }S5-8150710-3P 30 27
SH-B040802-SP 26 48 SH-6053002-TP 38 12 SH-8061002-TP 14 4 S5S5-8150760-TP 22 17
SM-8040802-TR 34 33 | SH-8053002-TP 10 12 SM-8061552-TP 4 5 S5-8151150-3P 26 10
SH-6040802-TR 42 20 | SM-6053002-TP 24 35  |SM-9050813-88 46 23  |S8-8151150-SP 28 40
(SH-6040802-TR 42 85  |SH-6053002-TP 42 14  |SH-9061080-SE 46 30  |SS-8151150-TP 24 6
SH-8040802-TR 44 22 |SK-6053002-TP 44 10  |[SM-9061203-SE 4 42  |$S-8151550-SP 22 2
SM-6040802-TR 44 58 | SM-6053502-TP 8 15  |SH-0081523-SN 4 3 1S8-8151550-Sp 22 25
SH-6041002-TP 4 48  |SM-6053502-TP 10 15  |SH-9081523-SN 32 27  [SS-3152030-SP 26 13
SH-6041002-TP 6 7  |SH-8054002-TP 6 3 | SM-9082503-SC 32 35  |SS-8660340-SP 28 12
SH-B041002-TP 8 25 SH-B056052-TP 24 33 SH-0082503-SC 34 49 5S-8660340-SP 28 42
SH-6041002-TP 10 25  |SH-6061002-TP 2 54  |SM-0082503-SC 34 66  [SS-8660530-TP 26 12




Hart NO. rage rer . FaGiTLw NO . —ay Fve o el L o A o W
8 No. I H No. s & B No 28 # No
SS-8660810-TP 26 4  |VWS-0410002-KN 2 35  |WS-0820002-KN 40 2 164-18105 28 50
$S-8680540-SP 22 15  {WS-0410002-KN 4 38 ¥S-1643202-KR 46 31 164-18204 28 51
$S-8680730-SP 22 14  |WS-0410002-KN 6 8 WT-0480002-KR 20 68 164-18303 28 52
$5-8681650-TP 22 12 |WS-0410002-KN 8 26 164-18550 24 41
$S-8681650-TP 22 22 | VS-0410002-KN 10 26  |040-00000591 26 41 | 164-20606 26 34
$S-8681950-SP 22 21  |WS-0410002-KN 32 25  [040-00001380 26 40 164-20705 26 16
$S-9090640-SP 24 26 | ¥S-0410002-KN 34 47 164-20804 26 17
SS-9110620-TP 26 5%  |WS-0410002-KN 36 3 10101400 20 26 164-20903 26 18
SS-9660720-SP 26 52  |¥S-0410002-KN 36 17 101-03406 22 28 164-21109 26 45
US-0410002-KN 38 6 101-09700 26 55 164-21505 26 22
TA-0280301-M0 22 29  |WS-0410002-KN 40 7 101-09908 26 20 164-21604 26 50
TA-0550604-R0 24 27  |¥S-0410002-KN 40 22 101-12357 26 5 164-21752 286 37
TA-1050504-R0 20 14  [US-0410002-KN 42 11 101-12407 26 21 164-21802 26 42
TA-1250406-R0 20 13 1WS-0410002-KN 42 21 103-05159 22 16 164-22057 26 38
TA-1250504-R0 20 15 WS-0410002-KN 42 24 103-07056 22 23 164-22206 26 48
TA-1871602-R0 20 12 [WS-0410002-KN 42 30 164-00400 20 1 16422404 26 49
¥S-0410002-KN 42 36 164-00509 20 2 164-22503 26 57
WP-0250516-SD 20 50 ¥S-0410002-KN 44 2 164-00608 20 4 164-23008 22 1
¥P-0280500-SC 28 48 WS-0410002-KN 44 21 164-00806 20 21 164-23907 20 35
WP-0320500-SC 12 45  |WS-0410002-KN 44 36 164-00905 20 23 164-23956 20 33
WP-0320500-SC 18 14 | WS-0410002-KN 44 42 164-01002 20 18 1684-23964 20 27
WP-0320500-SC 18 21 WS-0410002-KN 44 49 164-01200 20 17 164-24004 20 83
¥P-0320500-SC 42 55 US-0441040-XP 35 17 164-01259 20 18 164-24202 20 31
WP~0320500-SC 44 64 WS-0510002-KN 2 25 164-02406 20 70 164-24301 20 38
WP-0371016-SD 26 15 WS-0510002-KN 2 40 164-02455 20 69 164-24400 20 57
WP-0430800-SC 4 37 ¥S-0510002-KN 2 49 164-03008 20 71 164-24509 20 53
¥P-0430800-SC 8 27 ¥S-0510002-KN 2 58 164-04105 20 9 164-24608 20 29
WP-0430800-SC 10 27 ¥S-0510002-KN 2 65 164-04204 22 18 164~24707 .20 56
WP-0430800-SC 32 26 US-0510002-KN 6 26 164-06209 22 11 164-24806 20 58
YP-0430800-SC 34 48 ¥S-0510002-KN 6 29 164-09203 24 5 164-24805 20 39
WP-0430800-SC 40 8 WS-0510002-KN 12 11 164-09302 24 4 164-25100 20. 59
WP-0430800-SC 40 23 US-0510002-kKN 12 33 164-09401 24 7 164-25209 20 60
¥P-0430800-SC 42 12 US-0510002-KN 12 40 164-09500 24 13 184-25357 20 87
WP-0430800-SC 42 25 US-0510002-KN 12 50 164-09609 24 22 164-25902 300 1
WP-0430800-SC 42 37 WS-0510002-KN 12 53 164-09708 24 12 184-26009 307
WP-0430800-SC 44 3 |¥S-0510002-KN 14 33 164-09807 24 3 164-26108 30 31
WP-0430800-SC 44 37 ¥S-0510002-KN 14 338 164-09906 24 9 164-26207 30 5
WP-0430800-SC 44 48  |US-0510002-KN 14 42  |164-10003 24 10 164-26306 30 6
WP-0450000-SD 26 44  |US-0510002-KN 34 35 164-10102 24 23 164~26405 30 18
WP-0450000-SD 26 47 ¥S-0510002-KN 35 9 164-10201 2420 164-26504 30 4
WP-0450801-SD 42 22 |WS-0510002-KN 35 14  |164-10300 24 21 164-26603 30 8
WP-0450801-SD 42 63  |WS-0510002-KN 42 6 164-10508 24 15 164-26751 3021
WP-0450801-SD 44 20  |WS-0510002-KN 42 15 164-10607 24 16 164-27007 302
WP-0450801-SD 44 82 | US-0510002-Ki 42 40 |164-10708 24 17 164-27106 30033
WP-0480856-SP 28 25  |US-0510002-KN 44 11  |164-10805 24 18 164-50058 61
UP-0520656-SA 46 25 | WS-0510002-KN 44 14  [164-10904 24 19 164-50157 5 4
¥P-0531000-SC 2 26  |WS-0510002-KN 44 33 164-11001 24 14 164-50256 45 10
¥P-0531000-SC 2 50  (WS-0521010-KN 46 24  |164-15002 28 30 164-50355 5 7
WP-0531000-SC 8 6  |WS-0521010-KN 46 = 27 164-15101 28 31 164-50454 45 38
YP-0531000-SC 8 16 ¥S-0610002-KN 2 10 164-15200 28 23 164-50553 45 9
YP-0531000-SC 10 6 VS-0610002-KN 2 55 164-15309 28 2 164-50702 18 42
WP-0531000-SC 10 16 US-0610002-KN 2 61 164-15408 28 43 164-55503 45 2
YP-0531000-SC 12 49  {US-0610002-KN 4 22 164-15507 28 28 164-55602 45 3
YP-0531000-SC 14 32 WS-0610002-KN 4 50 164-156086 28 34 184-55800 45 16
UP-0531000-SC 14 37 ¥S-0610002-KN 12 3 164~15705 28 37 164-55909 45 17
WP-0531000-SC 14 41 ¥S-0610002-KN 12 8 164-15804 28 35 164-58059 45 15
YP-0531000-SC 34 36 US-0610002-KN 14 30 164-15903 28 19 184-60651 45 11
WP-0531000-SC 35 8 ¥S-0610002-KN 16 6 164-16000 28 27 166-06907 417
WP-0531000-SC 35 13  {WS-0610002-KN 32 37 184-16109 28 36 166-07004 14 19
UP-0560860-SE 46 26 ¥S-0610002-KN 32 40  |164-16208 28 18 166-07103 14 21
WP-0621016-SD 2 11  |WS-0610002-KN 32 41  |164-18307 28 48 166-07202 1423
WP-0621016-SD 2 62 | ¥S-0610002-KN 32 57  |164-16408 24 37 166-07301 14 47
WP-0841601-SC 4 21 YS-0610002-KN 32 67 164-16505 24 38 186-07400 14 48
WP-0641601-SC 16 7  |US-0610002-KN 32 72  |164-16604 24 32 166-07509 14 49
WP-0841600-SC 4 44 WS-0810002-KN 34 3 164-16763 24 28 166-07608 14 50
WP-0841600-SC 4 47 US-0610002-KN 34 9 164-16802 28 44 166-10305 8 24
UP-0841600-SC 12 30 US-0610002-KN 34 60 184~-17107 24 39 186-10909 12 31
WP-0850002-SP 26 30 | US-0610002-KN 34 65  {164-17206 28 32 166-52612 18 38
WP-1020616-SD 12 37 ¥S-0610002-KN 34 69 184-17305 28 22 186-71703 18 2
UP-1020616-SD 14 16 | ¥S-0610002-KN 42 3 |164-17404 28 14 166-71802 18 8
yP-1221016-SP 2 18  |WS-0610002-KN 44 7  |164-17503 28 3 166-72503 8 22
WP-1702600-S0 46 7  |WS-0820002-KN 4 4  |184-17602 28 1 166-72602 18 24
¥S-0310002-KN 12 46  |¥S-0820002-KN 4 43  |184-17701 28 18 166-75308 2 27
¥S-0310002-KN 18 5 US-0820002-KN 4 46 164-17800 28 20 166-81108 32 85
¥S-0310002-KN 18 13  |¥S-0820002-KN 32 28  |164-17908 28 7 166-81207 32 42
¥S-0310002-KN 18 20  |¥S-0820002-KN 34 22 |164-18008 28 53 166-81207 34 4

- 51 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E I

Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Psge Ref.
& 8 B No. & 8 B No. s 8§ B No. & & B No.

166-81306 32 690 169-06109 14 1 169-12909 18 35 SM-0051001-SC 2 81

166-81405 32 62 169-06208 14 3 169-13006 16 22 SM-0051001-SC 2 83

166-81603 32 56 169-08307 14 5 169-13105 2 51 SM-0051001~SC 2 85

166-81702 32 55 169-06406 14 10 169-13204 2 21 169-18104 2 84

166-81702 34 5 189-06505 1411 169-13303 2 45 169-18005 2 82

166-81801 32 51 169-068604 14 13 [169-13402 2 44 163-17908 ¢ 8

166-81801 3¢ 13 | 169-06703 14 15 [169-13501 2 47 166-76207 2 8

166-81900 32 50 169~06802 14 28 169-13600 2 59

166-81900 34 14 169-06901 14 34 169-13709 2 1

166-82007 32 45 169-07008 14 35 169-13808 2 2

166-82106 32 49 169-07107 14 39 169-13907 2 63

166-82106 34 63 169-07208 8 35 169-14004 2 69

166-82304 34 58 169-07206 10 35 169~14103 2 28

166-82403 34 18 169-07305 6 1 169-14202 2 29

166~82502 34 15 169-07404 6 4 169-14301 2 39

166-82601 34 20 169-07404 38 2 169-14400 2 42

16682700 34 7 169-07503 8 5 169-14509 2 19

166-82908 34 29 169-07503 38 3 169-14608 2 22

166-97906 34 24 169-07602 6 6 169-14707 2 56

166-98003 34 23 169-07701 8 9 169-14806 2 6

166-98102 32 43 168-07701 38 7 169-14905 2 31

166-98201 32 46 169-07800 6 11 169-15001 2 8

166-98300 32 47 169-07909 6 14 169-15100 & 36

187-00700 36 13 169-07909 38 g 169-15100 10 38

187-00809 36 5 169-08006 6 16 169-15209 8§ 37

167-03506 35 10 169-08006 14 9 169-15209 10 37

167-03605 35 11 169-08006 38 11 169-15308 8 38

167-04000 8 47 169-08105 6 17 169-15308 10 38

167-04900 10 47 169-08105 14 26 169-15407 8 39

167-20005 12 28 169-08204 8 1 169-15407 10 39

167-22704 2 23 169-08204 10 1 169-15506 8§ 40

167-22704 2 52 169-08303 8 2 169-15506 10 40

167-25905 12 41 169-08303 10 2 169-15605 8§ 41

167-27109 - 14 44 169-08402 8 3 169-15605 10 41

167-28008 32 68 169-08402 10 3 169-15704 8§ 42

167-28107 32 61 169-08501 8 7 169~15704 10 42

167-28107 34 64 169-08600 10 7 169-15803 8 43

167-28206 32 38 169-08709 8 8 169-15803 10 43

167-28206 34 1 169-08709 10 8 169-15902 8§ 44

167-28800 34 10 169-08808 g8 17 169-15902 10 44

167-48204 4 7 169-08907 10 17 169-16009 8 45

167-49418 4 19 169-08004 8§ 33 169-16009 10 45

167-56702 36 9 169-09103 10 33 169-16108 12 47

167-66305 16 28 169-09202 8 34 169-16207 12 51

167-66511 18 7 169-09301 10 34 169-16306 12 54

167-66610 18 9 169-09400 12 1 169-16405 12 55

167-67006 18 26 169-09509 12 6 169-16504 35 3

167-72006 16 35 169-09608 12 9 169-16603 35 4

167-72105 18 37 169-09707 12 12 169-16900 35 6

167-75207 36 4 168-09905 12 - 13 169-17007 35 15

167-75800 18 27 169-10002 12 15 169-17106 35 1

167-77807 8 19 169-10101 12 16 169-17205 35 2

167-77906 10 19 169-10200 12 17 169-17304 36 1

167-78003 8 20 169-10309 1220 169-17403 2 12

167-78102 10 20 169-10408 12 22 169-17502 38 4

167-78409 8 48 169-10507 12 25 169-17601 40 15

167-78409 42 62 169-10606 12 28 169-17700 40 3

167-78508 10 46 169-10705 12 34 169-34101 2 3

167-78508 44 61 169-10804 12 35 169-34101 35 18

167-78607 42 58 169-10903 12 38 169-34200 6 12

167-78706 44 55 169-11000 12 43 169-34309 12 14

167-78805 42 59 169-11109 6 27 169-34408 12 19

167-78904 44 56 169-11224 16 1 169-34507 12 24

167-80603 16 29 169-11315 16 4 169-34606 14 8

16785008 18 40 169-11414 16 g 169-34705 2 786

168-06507 2 14 169-11513 15 18 169-34804 2 73

158-06606 2 16 169-11612 16 19 169-34804 2 75

168-07109 42 64 169-11802 16 21 169-34903 2 4

168-07109 44 57 169-11901 16 24 169-35108 8 9

168-09204 42 680 169-12008 16 28 169-35108 10 9

168-09303 44 59 169-12107 16 27 169-35207 3 32

168-09402 42 61 169-12404 16 31 169-35207 10 32

168-09501 44 B0 169-12503 18 1 169-35306 32 54

188-38401 4 15 189-12602 18 29 169-35504 36 7

188-38500 2 15 169-12701 18 31

168-38609 2 38 169-12800 18 33










JUKI CORPORATION JUKI #rx &1t

1990.2 Printed in Japan



